
1

Dear fellow Princetonians,
On behalf of the more than 92,000 graduate and undergraduate 
alumni of Princeton University, it is my great honor to welcome 
you back to Old Nassau and to Reunions 2017. In these pages, 
you will find a full weekend of programs and activities, from 
athletic contests and student performances to class and 
departmental panels and receptions.

Alumni-Faculty Forums will feature distinguished alumni and 
faculty moderators speaking on a wide range of topics, including 
space exploration, sports, cybersecurity, the future of medicine, 
and books that changed your life, just to name a few. If music is 
your passion, stop by the Reunions headquarters sites each 
evening for memorable entertainment, stroll over to the arches 
around campus to hear Princeton’s a cappella groups perform, 
spend Friday afternoon listening to groups from the past compete 
in the annual Alumni Battle of the 
Bands, and be sure to attend the 
Princeton University Band’s Fred 
E. Fox ’39 Memorial Concert 
Saturday morning on Cannon 
Green. Consider starting your 
Saturday with a yoga class or the 
Annual Princeton University 
Reunions Run (PURR). Finally, you 
will not want to miss the one and 
only P-rade on Saturday afternoon 
and the spectacular lawn concert and fireworks on Saturday 
evening for the grand finale. Going Back is among the greatest 
and most longstanding of Princeton traditions. We hope that you 
will take this time to reconnect with old friends and meet new 
ones, engage your mind, enjoy the beautiful Princeton campus, 
and rediscover why Princeton really is “the best old place of all.”

Three cheers to Old Nassau!

Jeffrey N. Wieser ’74
President
Alumni Association of Princeton University

Contents
A Brief History...................2

Thursday Events................5

Friday Events......................7

Saturday Events.............. 23

Sunday Events.................32

Exhibits........................... 33

Campus Information........35

Upcoming Events ............42

Nightly Entertainment.... 43

Index................................ 44



2

A Brief History of Princeton 
Reunions and the P-rade

All colleges encourage their graduates to maintain and 
demonstrate loyalty to their alma mater through return visits. 
However, no other institution welcomes all of its alumni and 
their families back for reunions on a yearly basis with the style 
and fanfare that is uniquely Princeton. Here is a short history of 
this ever-evolving annual tradition.

In the College of New Jersey’s early years, alumni regularly 
returned to campus to attend Commencement exercises. Its 
100th Commencement in June 1847 drew an impressive 700 
graduates for a formal dinner, escalating the tradition into a 
larger event. Until 1859, all alumni gathered together, but in 
that year, Alfred Woodhull, Class of 1856, organized the first 
“class” reunion, a triennial. He astutely surmised reasonable 
attendance could be expected, because in that era, anyone 
who returned to campus for Commencement three years after 
graduation qualified for an automatic master’s degree (a practice 
lasting until 1892).

In 1861, a regiment bound for battle in the Civil War passing 
through Princeton captivated the College’s students with its 
“skyrocket” cheer, which imitated the sound of fireworks — 
“sis” for the zooming rocket; “boom” for the explosion; and 
“ahhhh” as the crowd expressed its pleasure for the resulting 
light show. At Princeton, the “sis, boom, ah” skyrocket cheer 
evolved into Princeton’s “locomotive,” where word repetition 
and increasing speed emulates the sound of a train pulling out 
from a station. “Tiger” was likely added to the cheer in the late 
19th century, when athletic uniforms began consistently using 
orange and black.

The P-rade officially began in the late 1890s but is actually 
the merged product of earlier traditions. Beginning in the Civil 
War era, alumni formally processed to Commencement Day 
dinner meetings. Then in 1888, Princeton and Yale University 
began scheduling one of their baseball games at Princeton 
on the Saturday before Commencement. Since this coincided 
with class dinners, alumni attendance was high and many 
classes formally marched to the game at University Field 
(located at the corner of Prospect Avenue and Olden Street). In 
October 1896, when the newly renamed Princeton University 
celebrated its sesquicentennial (150th anniversary), 800 
Princeton undergraduates and 2,000 alumni took part in a mile-
long procession through the campus and town; most carried an 
orange torch or lantern, and many classes wore coordinated 
costumes. Stimulated by the grandeur and organization of 
this parade, in 1897 all returning classes first joined to march 
in order to the baseball game. By 1906, a written description 
of the annual event said, “The Alumni Pee-rade on Saturday 
afternoon was quite as spectacular as usual; the bands, banners, 
transparencies, uniforms, and vaudeville features encircling 
University Field with color and noise.”



3

During early P-rades, the sole decoration worn by returning 
alumni was a small badge with class numerals on it. Gradually, 
classes began to distinguish themselves with creative hats, 
balloons, and parasols; before long, younger classes wore 
colorful costumes, carried humorous signs, and often performed 
comic stunts. In 1912, some of that year’s graduating class 
dressed in blue denim overalls and jackets to protect their 
regular clothes from spilled beer stains. One year later, the Class 
of 1913 adopted white beer jackets as their costume. By 1920, 
the jackets became a tradition with the addition of unique class 
logos. To this day, each graduating class designs its own class 
jacket, worn for the first time during Reunions weekend. Classes 
typically design new costumes for each “major” quinquennial 
reunion up until the 25th, when they receive a class blazer. The 
Association of Princeton Graduate Alumni introduced a Reunions 
Jacket in 2003 and all graduate alumni, regardless of graduation 
year, are unified in wearing this jacket each year. 

Reunions were cancelled in 1917 and 1918 for World War I, so 
the “Victory Commencement” of 1919 featured a throng of 5,000 
alumni for the largest Reunions and P-rade yet. An even longer 
“Victory Reunion” P-rade in 1946 following World War II (and 
the cancelled Reunions of 1943, 1944, and 1945) brought back 
7,300 alumni, with each class carrying service flags showing the 
number of classmates who served and were killed in the war.

In 1947, the Class of 1922 held its 25th Reunion in Holder 
Hall Courtyard, becoming the first on-campus reunion site. 
(Previous reunions were held in private homes and rented spaces 
in town.) But it was not until 1952 that liquor was permitted to 
be served at the on-campus sites.

Rain has put the occasional damper on the P-rade but only 
once — in 1953 — did it force a cancellation. Even then, some 
classes insisted on marching anyway! Over time, P-rades and 
Reunions increasingly became a family affair, but it was not 
until the undergraduate body became coeducational in 1969 that 
women were officially welcome to participate in the P-rade.



4

From the early- to mid-20th century, the P-rade route began 
at Nassau Hall, moved across campus to 1879 Arch, then 
down Prospect Avenue and around University Field to pass the 
president in his reviewing box. Construction of the EQuad on the 
site of University Field in the late 1960s changed the end of the 
route to the new Clarke Field south of Ivy Lane. This era also 
marked the last Yale-Princeton Commencement baseball game 
(1966), so the P-rade ending changed to an Alumni Association 
meeting welcoming the graduating seniors into the alumni body. 
In the early 1990s, the route was altered again to keep the 
P-rade entirely on campus — beginning at FitzRandolph Gate, 
going around Nassau Hall and Cannon Green, then down Elm 
Drive to finish on Poe Field.

Despite route changes, procession order remains traditional. 
At 2:00 PM on Reunions Saturday, the Nassau Hall bell tolls and 
the P-rade Grand Marshal and other dignitaries (including the 
University president) lead members of the 25th Reunion Class 
from front campus to Poe Field. The classes then process in 
descending class order, beginning with the “Old Guard” (classes 
beyond the 65th Reunion) who ride in golf carts or occasionally 
walk, always drawing the loudest cheers from spectators. In 
recognition of his commitment to Reunions, the eldest returning 
alumnus from the oldest returning class has the special privilege 
of carrying the Class of 1923 Cane — a black wooden staff 
topped by a leaping silver tiger. Beginning in 1975, graduate 
alumni were invited to march between the 24th and 26th reunion 
classes, a tradition that has continued to this day. Throughout, 
dedicated alumni known as Marshals maintain order in their 
distinctive orange “Da Vinci” hats and blue blazers. The P-rade 
ends when the senior class marches onto Poe Field and gathers 
by the reviewing stand to be officially welcomed into the Alumni 
Association.

In 1996, in celebration of the University’s bicenquinquagenary 
(250th anniversary), a spectacular fireworks display was 
first held on Saturday night. The thousands of shells, custom 
soundtrack, and tailored choreography of the 25-minute display 
quickly became a highlight and annual tradition during Reunions.

Increasing student body size and the inclusion of family members 
in the P-rade has swelled turnout and lively participation in the 
ever-more-colorful spectacle. Today, well over 25,000 alumni, 
family, and friends participate in this annual gathering, and no 
other university comes close to the pageantry, magnitude, and 
ceremony of Princeton Reunions.

This summary was prepared by the Committee on Reunions and 
is adapted from the research and writings of Alexander Leitch 
’24, William K. Selden ’34, Daniel N. White ’65, J. T. Miller ’70, 
and Liz Greenberg ’02.



5

THURSDAY, June 1

Thursday, June 1, 2017

9:00 AM 

“Take It or Leave It” Tent 
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University, the Alumni Council Committee on Princetoniana, and the 
Alumni Council Committee on Reunions. East Pyne, South Lawn Tent.

10:00 AM

Annual Meeting of the Auxiliary to the Isabella  
McCosh Infirmary
To Noon. Speaker: Dorothy Bedford ‘78, Auxiliary President. Sponsored by 
Auxiliary to the Isabella McCosh Infirmary. McCosh Health Center, G20.

11:30 AM

Annual Luncheon for Class Officers
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. Chancellor Green, Rotunda.

Noon

Princeton University Band Reunions BBQ
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Band. Poe Field, 1912 
Pavilion (Picnic Shelter).

1:00 PM

Intro to QiGong
To 2:00 PM. Instructed by Nadia Linda Chiu Hole ‘75. Sponsored by the 
Class of 1975. 1975 Walk (adjacent to Prospect Gardens).

2:00 PM

Architecture Presentation: Princeton Then and Now
Ronald J. McCoy, Jr. *80, University Architect. To 3:00 PM. Sponsored by 
the Class of 1957. Lewis Thomas Lab, Room 003.

Career and Life Vision Workshop with Career Services
Pulin Sanghvi, Executive Director of Career Services. To 5:00 PM. 
Sponsored by the Office of Career Services. 36 University Place, Suite 
200 Conference Room.

Princetoniana Committee Class Historians Workshop
To 3:00 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni  Council Committee on 
Princetoniana. McCosh Hall, Room 46.

2:15 PM

Undergraduate Admission Information Session
To 3:15 PM. Sponsored by the Undergraduate Admission Office. McCosh 
Hall, Room 10. 

3:00 PM

eXpressions Dance Company Open Hip-Hop Workshop
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by eXpressions Dance Company. Lewis Center for 
the Arts, Hagan Dance Studio. 



6

THURSDAY, June 1

3:15 PM

Princeton Then and Now 
Robert K. Durkee ’69, Vice President and Secretary. To 4:15 PM. 
Sponsored by the Class of 1957. Lewis Thomas Lab, Room 003.

4:00 PM

Escaping the Echo Chamber: Overcoming Intolerance and 
Conformism in Academia
Featuring: Jay Ellison, Dean of Students in The College, University of 
Chicago; John W. Etchemendy, Patrick Suppes Family Professor in the 
School of Humanities and Sciences, Stanford University; Jonathan 
Haidt, Thomas Cooley Professor of Ethical Leadership, Stern School of 
Business, New York University; Jacqueline Rivers, Hutchins Fellow in 
the W. E. B. Du Bois Research Institute, Harvard University; Moderated 
by Robert P. George, McCormick Professor of Jurisprudence; Director, 
James Madison Program, Princeton University. To 6:00 PM. Sponsored 
by James Madison Program. Friend Center, Auditorium 101. 

5:00 PM

Fuzzy Dice Improv Comedy Show!
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by Fuzzy Dice Improv Comedy. U-Store Courtyard. 

Gary Walters ’67 Princeton Varsity Club Awards Banquet 
Contact the Princeton Varsity Club at pvc@princeton.edu or 609-258-
3594 for tickets. To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Varsity Club. 
Graduate College, Tent.

Princeton Shakespeare Company Presents: The Tempest 
To 7:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Shakespeare Company. East 
Pyne, Courtyard.

7:00 PM

Lobster Club Improv Comedy Show
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by Lobster Club Improv Comedy. Rocky/Mathey 
Theatre. 

8:00 PM

Theatre Intime’s Production of Mud by Maria Irene Fornes
To 10:00 PM. Sponsored by Theatre Intime. Cat Andre ‘17, Director. 
Hamilton Murray Theater. 

9:00 PM

Acapellago Arch Sing
To 10:00 PM. Sponsored by Acapellago. 1879 Arch. 

11:00 PM

Quipfire! Improv Comedy Reunions Shows
To Midnight. Sponsored by Quipfire! Improv Comedy. Hamilton Murray 
Theater.



7

FRIDAY, June 2

Friday, June 2, 2017

8:00 AM

Reunions Birdwatching Walk
To: 10:00 AM. Led by Mike Camp ’70 and Winnie Spar. Advance 
registration required: mcamp@nwcriterion.com. Sponsored by the Class 
of 1970. Charles H. Rogers Wildlife Refuge.

Train Your Brain – Yoga Class 
To 9:00 AM. Sponsored by the Class of 2000, Class of 2002, Class of 
2007, Class of 2012. Dillon Gymnasium, Group Fitness Room. 

8:45 AM

Alumni-Faculty Forum: A Book that Changed Your Life
Moderator: Deborah Nord, Woodrow Wilson Professor of Literature 
and Professor of English. Panelists: John Watson Milton ’57, Writer; 
Edward M. Strauss ’72, Independent Scholar and Translator; Sarah 
Tantillo ’87, Educational Consultant; Aili McConnon ’02, Author, Road 
to Valor, Freelance Journalist, The New York Times and The Wall Street 
Journal. To 10:00 AM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. McDonnell Hall, Room A02.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Glass Half Empty: The Water Crisis
Moderator: Eric Wood, Susan Dod Brown Professor of Civil and 
Environmental Engineering. Panelists: Andrew G. Eil *09, Principal, 
Andrew Eil, Consultant; Jay Lehr ’57, Science Director, The Heartland 
Institute; Russ Randle ’77, Partner, Squire Patton Boggs LLP; Sally Liu 
’87, Conservation Scientist, The Nature Conservancy; Bevin Ashenmiller 
’92, Professor of Economics, Occidental College. To 10:00 AM. 
Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. Andlinger 
Center, Maeder Hall Auditorium.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Healthcare: Stakeholders’ Perspectives
Moderator: Heather Howard, Lecturer in Public Affairs and Director, 
State Health Reform Assistance Network, Woodrow Wilson School 
for Public and International Affairs. Panelists: Anthony J. Fiori *03, 
Managing Director, Manatt Health; Thomas E. Williams, Jr. ’57, Clinical 
Associate Professor of Surgery, Oregon State University Medical Center; 
Ron Cohen ’77, President and CEO, Acorda Therapeutics, Inc.; Karen 
Anderson Oliver ’87, Consultant, Substance Abuse and Mental Health 
Services Administration and Faculty Affiliate, University of Wisconsin-
Madison; Rachel A. Blake ’12, Obstetrics and Gynecology Resident, 
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, Harvard University. To 10:00 AM. 
Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. McCosh 
Hall, Room 50.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: On the High Wire: Balancing Work  
and Life 
Moderator: John Kolligian, Jr., Executive Director, University Health 
Services. Panelists: Susan Patton ’77, Author and Commentator; Cathy 
Pauley Johnston ’87, Principal Deputy ADNI Systems Resource Analysis, 
Director of National Intelligence; William Borde-Perry ’97, Emergency 
Medicine Physician, Lehigh Valley Health Network, St. Luke’s University 
Network and Easton Hospital. To 10:00 AM. Sponsored by the Alumni 
Association of Princeton University. Julis Romo Rabinowitz Building, 
Room 399.



8

FRIDAY, June 2

Alumni-Faculty Forum: The Developing Landscape of Africa
Moderator: Carolyn Rouse, Chair and Professor, Department of 
Anthropology and Director, Program in African Studies. Panelists: Frank 
Strasburger ’67, Co-founder and Emeritus President, Princeton in Africa; 
K. Malaika Walton ’87, Associate Director, Leadership, Society of 
Nuclear Medicine and Molecular Imaging; Jessie Cronan ’07, Executive 
Director, Gardens for Health International. To 10:00 AM. Sponsored by 
the Alumni Association of Princeton University. Princeton Neuroscience 
Institute, Room A32.

9:00 AM

Intro to QiGong
Instructed by Nadia Linda Chiu Hole ’75. To 10:00 AM. Sponsored by the 
Class of 1975. 1975 Walk (adjacent to Prospect Gardens). 

9:30 AM

20th Annual Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN)  
Startup Competition & Conference: Registration, Mimosas,  
and Networking
Opening remarks: Mung Chiang, Arthur LeGrand Doty Professor of 
Electrical Engineering; Founding Director of the Princeton EDGE Lab, 
Director, Keller Center for Innovation in Engineering Education and 
Inaugural Chair, Princeton Entrepreneurship Council, Princeton University. 
Moderators: Mayra Ceja ’03, President, Princeton Entrepreneurs’ 
Network, and Eric Sharret ’02, Vice President, Princeton Entrepreneurs’ 
Network. To 3:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Entrepreneurs’ 
Network, Keller Center, Office of Career Services, Office of Technology 
Licensing, E-Club, Fitz Gate Ventures, LivePlan, Chaac Ventures and 
Sequoia. Friend Center, Auditorium 101.

10:00 AM

Campus Planning for the Next 10-30 Years
Treby Williams ’84, Executive Vice President; Ronald J. McCoy, Jr. *80, 
University Architect; KyuJung Whang, Vice President for Facilities. To 
11:00 AM. Sponsored by the Offices of the Executive Vice President, 
Facilities and the University Architect. McCosh Hall, Room 10. 

Department of Classics Alumni Breakfast
To 11:00 AM. Sponsored by the Department of Classics. East Pyne,  
Room 143 (Prentice Memorial Library). 

Open House at the StudioLab
Presenters include: Naomi Ehrich Leonard ’85, Edwin S. Wilsey Professor 
of Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering and Director, Council on 
Science and Technology; Sigrid M. Adriaenssens, Associate Professor of 
Civil and Environmental Engineering; Maria Garlock, Professor of Civil and 
Environmental Engineering; Aatish Bhatia, Associate Director, Engineering 
Education, and Lecturer, Council on Science and Technology; Jane Cox, 
Senior Lecturer in Theater and Director, Program in Theater, Lewis Center 
for the Arts; Martha Russo ’85, Visiting Artist, University of Colorado, and 
current STC students. To 12:30 PM. Sponsored by the Council on Science 
and Technology. Fine Hall, B28 (Take elevator down to “B”). 

Panel Discussion on Transformations in Engineering  
and the Arts 
Panelists: Naomi Ehrich Leonard ’85, Edwin S. Wilsey Professor of 
Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering and Director, Council on 
Science and Technology; Sigrid M. Adriaenssens, Associate Professor 
of Civil and Environmental Engineering; Maria Garlock, Professor of 



9

FRIDAY, June 2

Civil and Environmental Engineering; Aatish Bhatia, Associate Director, 
Engineering Education, and Lecturer, Council on Science and Technology; 
Jane Cox, Senior Lecturer in Theater and Director, Program in Theater, 
Lewis Center for the Arts; Martha Russo ’85, Visiting Artist, University 
of Colorado. To 11:00 AM. Sponsored by the Council on Science and 
Technology. Lewis Library, Bowl 120. 

Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN) Fireside Chat with  
Two Generations of Princeton Entrepreneurs: Is It in Our DNA? 
Moderators: Justin Ziegler ’16, Chief of Staff, Andela; Mayra Ceja ’03, 
President, Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network; Eric Sharret ’02, Vice 
President, Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network. Speakers: Jeremy Johnson 
’07, Founder, Andela and 2U, and Marty Johnson ‘81, Founder, Isles, Inc. 
To 11:00 AM. Sponsored by the Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network, the 
Keller Center, the Office of Career Services, the Office of Technology 
Licensing, E-Club, Fitz Gate Ventures, LivePlan, Chaac Ventures and 
Sequoia. Friend Center, Auditorium 101. 

Tour the Princeton Plasma Physics Laboratory (PPPL)
No open-toed or high-heeled shoes. Children ages 12 and over.  A 
government ID is required. Take Tiger Transit shuttle available via 
Forrestal/ PPPL line. To 11:30 AM. Sponsored by the Princeton Plasma 
Physics Laboratory. 100 Stellarator Road, Forrestal Campus, Plainsboro.

Undergraduate Admission Information Session
To 11:00 AM. Sponsored by the Undergraduate Admission Office. 
McCosh Hall, Room 10. 

10:30 AM

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Changing Your Stripes:  
Reinventing Yourself
Moderator: Pulin Sanghvi, Executive Director, Office of Career 
Services. Panelists: Silas Kopf ’72, Owner, Silas Kopf Woodwork, Inc.; 
Anatoly Belilovsky ’82, Medical Director, Belilovsky Pediatrics; Mike 
Novogratz ’87, President, Novofam; Millet Israeli ’92, Psychotherapist; 
Lauren Imparato ’02, Author, Founder and CEO, RETOX. To 11:45 AM. 
Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. Julis Romo 
Rabinowitz Building, Room 399.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Making IT Happen: The Next Big Thing 
in Tech 
Moderator: Ruby Lee, Forrest G. Hamrick Professor of Engineering 
and Professor of Electrical Engineering. Panelists: Julio Gomez ’82, 
Financial Services Technology Strategist; Joe Kochan ’02, Co-Founder 
and COO, US Ignite; Marco Matos ’07, Product Marketing Manager, 
Facebook; Julia Macalaster ’12, Head of Strategy, Def Method; Ryan 
Shea ’12, Co-founder, Blockstack. To 11:45 AM. Sponsored by the Alumni 
Association of Princeton University. Princeton Neuroscience Institute, 
Room A32.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Reflections on Class & Race 
Moderator: Eddie Glaude *97, William S. Tod Professor of Religion and 
African American Studies and Chair, Department of African American 
Studies. Panelists: Charlie Shorter ’62, Senior Advisor, Davis Brody Bond; 
Sharon R. Fairley ’82, Chief Administrator, City of Chicago, Independent 
Police Review Authority; Joseph Barnett ’12, Distribution Analyst, 
Universal Pictures, and Ph.D. Student, University of California, Irvine. To 
11:45 AM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. 
Andlinger Center, Maeder Hall Auditorium.



10

FRIDAY, June 2

Alumni-Faculty Forum: The Role of Cybersecurity in a World  
of Nuclear Threat and Terrorism
Moderator: Edward Felten, Robert E. Kahn Professor of Computer 
Science and Public Affairs and Director, Center for Information 
Technology Policy, and Associate Director, Program in Technology and 
Society. Panelists: Bob Blakley ’82, Director of Security Innovation, 
Citigroup; Laura S. Hayes Holgate ’87, Former U.S. Ambassador and 
U.S. Representative to the Vienna Office of the United Nations and the 
International Atomic Energy Agency; Kate Phillips Charlet ’02, Acting 
Deputy Assistant Secretary of Defense for Cyber Policy, Office of the 
Secretary of Defense; Joseph Kovba ’07, Cyber Researcher, Stratus 
Solutions. To 11:45 AM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of 
Princeton University McCosh Hall, Room 50.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: We the People: An Inside Look from 
Local, State, and Federal Perspectives
Moderator: Nolan McCarty, Susan Dod Brown Professor of Politics and 
Public Affairs and Chair, Department of Politics. Panelists: Bill Ballenger 
’62, Publisher, TheBallengerReport.com and TV & Radio Commentator; 
Mac McCorkle ’77, Associate Professor of the Practice and Director of 
the Master’s Program, Sanford School of Public Policy, Duke University; 
John B. Bellinger ’82, Partner, Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP; 
Elizabeth Pearsall Lippincott ’87, Vice President, Vianovo, L.P.; Marcos D. 
Vigil ’97, Deputy Mayor, City of Jersey City. To 11:45 AM. Sponsored by 
the Alumni Association of Princeton University. McCosh Hall, Room 10.

Before Lunch Poems: What We’re Reading and Why
Featuring faculty from the English Department. To 11:30 AM. Sponsored 
by the Department of English. McCosh Hall, Room 40. 

Comedy After Coffee
Featuring: Jon Morse ’66; Devansh Gupta ’16; Alexander Singleton ’17; 
Jae-Son Song ’17; Max Feldman ’19. To 11:30 AM. Sponsored by Stand 
Up Princeton. U-Store Courtyard, Tent. 

Personalized Medicine in the Genomic Age
Featuring: Barbara Engelhardt, Assistant Professor of Computer Science; 
Peter McWilliams *91, Managing Director, Sanderling Ventures; Ron 
Shigeta *97, Chief Science Officer, IndieBio;  Courtney M. Williams *07, 
Staff Scientist, Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.; Dora Mitchell *08, 
Director of the UPstart Program, University of Pennsylvania; Jitendra 
Kanodia *12, Senior Scientist, Theravance Biopharma, Inc. To 11:45 A.M. 
Sponsored by the Association of Princeton Graduate Alumni (APGA). 
East Pyne, Room 010.

Practice, Practice, Practice: Princeton’s New Arts Complex
Featuring: Michael Cadden, Chair, Lewis Center for the Arts, Princeton 
University, and Wendy Heller, Chair, Department of Music, Princeton 
University. To 11:30 AM. Sponsored by the Lewis Center for the Arts and 
the Department of Music. McCormick Hall, Room 101. 

Princeton Alumni and the American Field Service (AFS)
Featuring: Nicole Milano, Head Archivist and Historical Publications 
Editor at AFS Intercultural Programs; Janel Anderberg Callon ’87 and 
Ambassador Thomas Robertson ’72. To 11:30 AM. Sponsored by the 
Office of International Programs and the Princeton Bridge Year Program. 
Robertson Hall, Bowl 016. 



11

FRIDAY, June 2

The Lamppost Theory: Why Economic Policy So Often Comes  
Up Short
Featuring: Alan Blinder ’67, Gordon S. Rentschler Memorial Professor of 
Economics and Public Affairs; Christopher Sims, John J. F. Sherrerd ’52 
University Professor of Economics. To 11:30 AM. Sponsored by Griswold 
Center for Economic Policy Studies. Robertson Hall, Dodds Auditorium. 

11:00 AM

Changing Campus Culture: Lessons from Student Mental  
Health Advocacy
Featuring: Calvin Chin, Director, Counseling and Psychological Services; 
Bruce Easop ‘13, Special Assistant for Presidential Initiatives, President’s 
Office, Swarthmore College; Zhan Okuda-Lim ‘15, incoming Director 
of Policy and Analytical Leadership, The Public Education Foundation, 
and incoming Resident Fellow, Leadership Institute of Nevada; Naimah 
Hakim ‘16, Intern, Brooklyn Volunteer Lawyers Project, and Fellow, 
Women’s International League for Peace and Freedom. To Noon. 
Sponsored by the Princeton Mental Health Initiative (MHI) of the 
Undergraduate Student Government (USG) Senate and Counseling and 
Psychological Services (CPS). Frist Campus Center, Room 234.

Department of Art and Archaeology Reunions Lecture and 
Reception, “Revealing Pictures” 
Lecture by Rachael DeLue, Professor of Art and Archaeology and Acting 
Director, Digital Humanities Center; Irene Small, Assistant Professor of 
Art and Archaeology and Harold Willis Dodds Presidential University 
Preceptor; Anna Arabindan-Kesson, Assistant Professor of Art and 
Archaeology and African American Studies. To 12:30 PM. Sponsored by 
the Department of Art and Archaeology. McCormick Hall, Room 106. 

Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN) Startup  
Showcase & Lunch 
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN), 
the Keller Center, the Office of Career Services, the Office of Technology 
Licensing, the E-Club, Fitz Gate Ventures, LivePlan, Chaac Ventures and 
Sequoia. Friend Center, Convocation Room

Princeton Sailing Team BBQ
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Sailing Team. Lockwood-Pirie 
‘27 Boathouse. 

Princeton University Solar Field Tour
To Noon. Advance reservation required: sustain@princeton.edu. 
Sponsored by Office of Sustainability. Frist Campus Center, South  
Lawn Tent. 

Yoga Class
To Noon. Instructed by Amy Treciokas ’87, Founder, Yoga Now. 
Sponsored by the Class of 1987. Poe Field (Rain location: Butler College, 
Class of 1942 Lounge). 

11:30 AM

All-Service Military Alumni Cookout and Reunion
To 1:30 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni  & Friends of Princeton ROTC. 
Whig Hall, Tent. 

Battle of the Alumni Bands
Featuring: Ivory Jim Hunter ’62, Occam’s Razor ’72, Telltale Strings ’87, 
Princeton University Rock Ensemble ’17. To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the 
Alumni Association of Princeton University. U-Store Courtyard. 



12

FRIDAY, June 2

Noon

Friends of Princeton Men’s Basketball Chalk Talk
To 1:30 PM. Sponsored by Men’s Basketball. Lewis Library, Bowl 120. 

Princeton Football Association Alumni Game
To 3:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Football Association. Finney/
Campbell Field. 

Reunions Open House at the LGBT Center
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender 
Center (LGBT Center). Frist Campus Center, Room 246 (LGBT Center). 

Women*s Center Open House
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Women*s Center. Frist Campus Center, 
Room 243. 

12:45 PM

American Whig-Cliosophic Society’s James Madison Award 
Presentation and Alumni Senate Debate
Featuring: Ted Cruz ‘92, U.S. Senator for Texas; David Panton ‘92,  
Partner, Navigation Capital; Cydney Kim ‘17, Whig-Clio President 
Emerita; Nathan Raab ‘17, Princeton Debate Panel President Emeritus. 
To 2:15 PM. Sponsored by the American Whig-Cliosophic Society. 
Please note: Reunions wristband holders only; no media or video 
recording permitted. Alexander Hall, Richardson Auditorium.

1:00 PM

Engineers Without Borders Talk
Featuring: Siddharth Chatterjee *11, United Nations Resident 
Coordinator (UNRC) & UNDP Resident Representative to Kenya. To 2:00 
PM. Sponsored by Engineers Without Borders. Frist Campus Center, 
Room 307. 

eXpressions Dance Company Open Contemporary Workshop
To 3:00 PM. Sponsored by eXpressions Dance Company. Lewis Center for 
the Arts, Hagan Dance Studio. 

How Chocolate Is Made: From Bean to Bar with the Institute  
for Chocolate Studies
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by the Institute for Chocolate Studies. McCosh 
Hall, Room 10. 

Lyme Disease: Overview, Research Opportunities, and a 
Patient’s Perspective
Moderated by: Hugh Hamilton ’85. Panelists: Bonnie Crater ’84, 
Co-Founder and Director, Bay Area Lyme Foundation; Christie Coates ’89, 
Ophthalmologist and Oculoplastic Surgeon, Ridgefield Ophthalmology; 
Brooke R. Stoddard ’05, Associate, Goldman, Sachs & Co.; Laura 
Hergenrother ’19; Doug Fearn, President, Lyme Disease Association of 
Southeastern Pennsylvania. To 3:00 PM. Sponsored by the Class of 1985. 
Princeton Neuroscience Institute, Room A32. 

PJ&B — Before the “Dinky”: The Princeton Junction and  
Back Railroad, 1865-1967
Featuring: Thomas Tulenko ’67, Class Marshal. To 2:00 PM. Sponsored 
by the Class of 1967. McCosh Hall, Room 46. 

Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN) Pitch Competition
Moderators: Mayra Ceja ’03, President, of the Princeton Entrepreneurs’ 
Network; Eric Sharret ’02, Vice President, Princeton Entrepreneurs’ 
Network of PEN. To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Entrepreneurs’ 



13

FRIDAY, June 2

Network (PEN), The Keller Center, Office of Career Services, Office 
of Technology Licensing, E-Club, Fitz Gate Ventures, LivePlan, Chaac 
Ventures, Sequoia. Friend Center, Auditorium 101.

Top 10 Tips & Tricks for Mid-Career Transition Plus LinkedIn 
Profile Critiques with Career Services
Kimberly Brown, Associate Director of Career Services, and team. To 
3:00 p.m. Sponsored by the Alumni Council Careers Committee and 
Office of Career Services. Butler College, Class of 1915 Room.

1:30 PM

Humanistic Studies Reunions Talk: Shakespeare’s Style
Featuring Jeff Dolven, Professor of English and Behrman Professor in the 
Humanities. To 3:00 PM. Sponsored by the Council of the Humanities. 
East Pyne, Room 010. 

Muslim Friday Prayers
To 2:30 PM. Sponsored by the Muslim Life Program. Murray-Dodge Hall. 

Tour McCosh Health Center – A 21st Century Clinic Space
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by University Health Services. McCosh Health 
Center, First Floor. 

Tour the Princeton Plasma Physics Laboratory (PPPL)
No open-toed or high-heeled shoes. Children ages 12 and over.  A 
government ID is required. Take Tiger Transit shuttle available via 
Forrestal/ PPPL line. To 3:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Plasma 
Physics Laboratory. 100 Stellarator Road, Forrestal Campus, Plainsboro.

Trekking Patagonia: Adventures in Torres del Paine
To 2:30 PM. Sponsored by Outdoor Action Program. Robertson Hall,  
Bowl 001. 

2:00 PM

20th Annual Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN) Reception
To 3:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN), 
the Keller Center, the Office of Career Services, the Office of Technology 
Licensing, E-Club, Fitz Gate Ventures, LivePlan, Chaac Ventures, Sequoia. 
Friend Center, Upper Atrium.

Annual Meeting of the Rugby Endowment Board
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Rugby. The Tiger Inn,  
48 Prospect. 

Bill Bonini ’48 *49 Celebration of Life (1926-2016) 
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Geosciences. Guyot Hall,  
Room 10. 

Chemical and Biological Engineering Alumni/ae and Family  
Ice Cream Social
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Chemical and Biological 
Engineering. Engineering Quadrangle, Room A203.

Chemistry Faculty Talk
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Chemistry. Frick Chemistry 
Laboratory, Taylor Auditorium. 

Civil and Environmental Engineering Alumni Reception
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Civil and Environmental 
Engineering. Engineering Quad, E215 Student Lounge. 



14

FRIDAY, June 2

Collecting Photography: A Conversation followed by Art 
Museum Reception
Featuring: Katherine Bussard, Peter C. Bunnell Curator of Photography, 
Princeton University Art Museum; Sarah Kennel ’92, Byrne Family 
Curator of Photographs, Peabody Essex Museum; Christopher Olofson 
’92, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Olofson Technology Partners. A 
reception in the Art Museum will follow. To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the 
Princeton University Art Museum. McCormick Hall, Room 101. 

Department of African American Studies Meet and Greet 
To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by the Department of African American Studies. 
Stanhope Hall, Room 201. 

Department of Religion Reception
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Religion. Class of 1879 
Hall, Religion Department Lounge. 

Exhibit and Library Tour: A Lotta Kicks: 125 Years of the  
Triangle Club
To 3:00 PM. Sponsored by the Seeley G. Mudd Manuscript Library. 
Seeley G. Mudd Manuscript Library, Wiess Lounge. 

Full Flavored Science: A Talk and Tasting on Wine and  
Cheese Production
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Association of Princeton Graduate Alumni 
(APGA). Chancellor Green, Rotunda. 

Helping Your Child Succeed in College: Insights from the 
McGraw Center for Teaching and Learning
Panelists: Rebecca Graves-Bayazitoglu *02, Director, McGraw Center 
for Teaching and Learning and Associate Dean of the College; Geneva 
Stein *14, Assistant Director, Undergraduate Learning Program, 
McGraw Center for Teaching and Learning; Nic Voge, Senior Associate 
Director, Undergraduate Learning Program, McGraw Center for Teaching 
and Learning; McGraw Center Student Tutoring Staff.  To 3:30 PM. 
Sponsored by the McGraw Center for Teaching and Learning. Frist 
Campus Center, Room 330. 

Interactive Vehicle Demonstration
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Autonomous Vehicle 
Engineering (PAVE). 1972 Plaza, in front of McCosh 10.

Mathematics Department Alumni Open House
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Mathematics. Fine Hall, 
Common Room.

Moving the Needle: Princeton AlumniCorps and Systemic 
Social Change
Featuring: Arthur McKee ’90, Director of Research, CityBridge Education; 
Sodiqa Williams ’05, Vice President, External Affairs, Safer Foundation; 
James Burgess ’09, Executive Director and Co-Founder, of OpenBiome. 
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton AlumniCorps. Computer Science 
Building, Room 104. 

Navigating the College Admission Process
Featuring: Jessica Lee, Director of Admission and Jennifer W.P. Daniels 
‘93 S92, Chair, Alumni Council Princeton Schools Committee. To 3:30 
PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Council Princeton Schools Committee. 
Architecture Building, Betts Auditorium. 

ORFE Reception
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Operations Research and 
Financial Engineering. Sherrerd Hall, Atrium. 



15

FRIDAY, June 2

Panel on Veterans Health Care, Q&A on Global Force Posture
Moderator: Ray DuBois ‘72, Senior Adviser, Center for Strategic and 
International Studies. Panelists: Chris Cavoli ‘87, Maj. Gen. U.S. Army, 
Commander, 25th Infantry Division; Drew Davis ‘70, Maj. Gen. (retired) 
U.S.M.C., Senior Director of Capstone, National Defense University; Pete 
Hegseth ‘03, FOX News contributor, Army veteran, and former CEO of 
Concerned Veterans for America; Colin Jackson ’92, Lt. Col. U.S. Army 
Reserve, Strategy & Policy Professor, Naval War College; Jim Marshall 
‘72, former Congressman, President of the United States Institute of 
Peace. To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni & Friends of Princeton 
ROTC. Robertson Hall, Bowl 016. 

2:30 PM

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Beyond the Scoreboard: The Business  
of Sports  
Moderator: Mollie Marcoux Samaan ‘91, Ford Family Director of 
Athletics. Panelists: Larry Lucchino ’67, President/CEO Emeritus of the 
Boston Red Sox and Chairman of the Pawtucket Red Sox; Anne Preston 
’77, Professor of Economics, Haverford College; Stephania Bell ’87, Injury 
Analyst and Senior Writer, ESPN; Jennifer Rottenberg ’92, Chief Content 
Officer, Schneider Publishing Company. To 3:45 PM. Sponsored by the 
Alumni Association of Princeton University. McCosh Hall, Room 50.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: China in the World Order
Moderator: Rory Truex ’07, Assistant Professor of Politics and 
International Affairs, Woodrow Wilson School of Public and 
International Affairs. Panelists: James Stent *73, Independent Author; 
Mary Wadsworth-Darby ’72, Chief Representative (Americas), Cheong 
Kong Graduate School of Business; Sara M. Judge ’82, Deputy Vice 
President of Development, Princeton University; Peter Hessler ’92, Staff 
Writer, The New Yorker; Marshall Roslyn ’02, Vice President, Goldman 
Sachs. To 3:45 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. Andlinger Center, Maeder Hall Auditorium.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Social Media in the World of  
“Fake News”
Moderator: Sam Wang, Professor of Molecular Biology and the Princeton 
Neuroscience Institute and Founder, Princeton Election Consortium. 
Panelists: Andrew P. Napolitano ’72, Senior Judicial Analyst, Fox News 
Channel, and Distinguished Visiting Professor of Law, Brooklyn Law 
School; Lisa Belkin ’82, Chief National Correspondent, Yahoo News; 
Louis Jacobson ’92, Senior Correspondent, PolitiFact; Alexis Kleinman 
’12, Tech Editor, Mic. To 3:45 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association 
of Princeton University. McDonnell Hall, Room A02.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Entrepreneurship: Sowing the Seeds  
of Innovation 
Moderator: Mung Chiang, Arthur LeGrand Doty Professor of Electrical 
Engineering; Founding Director of the Princeton EDGE Lab; Director, 
Keller Center for Innovation in Engineering Education; and Inaugural 
Chair, Princeton Entrepreneurship Council. Panelists: Dinni Jain ’87, 
Former COO, Time Warner Cable; Duncan Van Dusen ’92, Founding 
Executive Director, CATCH Global Foundation; Stephen K. Shueh ’97, 
Managing Partner, Roundview Capital; Jon Hayes ’07, Founder and 
CEO, RewardStock.com; Arielle Sandor ’12, Co-Founder and CEO, Duma 
Works. To 3:45 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. Julis Romo Rabinowitz Building, Room 399.



16

FRIDAY, June 2

Alumni-Faculty Forum: The Changing Nature of Politics
Moderator: Julian Zelizer, Malcolm Stevenson Forbes, Class of 1941 
Professor of History and Public Affairs, Woodrow Wilson School of 
Public and International Affairs. Panelists: Jim Marshall ’72, former 
Congressman and President, United States Institute of Peace; Kathy 
Kiely ’77, Press Freedom Fellow, National Press Club Journalism 
Institute; Bennet C. Ratcliff ’87, Founder, Thaw Strategies Limited 
Partnership; Phil Novack ’02, Press Secretary, U.S. Senator Ted Cruz; 
Lindy Li ’12, Candidate for the U.S. Congress. To 3:45 PM. Sponsored 
by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. Whig Hall, Senate 
Chamber.

Tree Tour of the Princeton Campus
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by Outdoor Action Program. Whig Hall, Steps.

What Really Happens in the First Year Out of College?
Moderated by: Jill Dolan, Dean of the College, Annan Professor of 
English, and Professor of Theater in the Lewis Center for the Arts. 
Panelists: Caroline Kitchener ’14; Naimah Hakim ’16; Anna Mazarakis 
’16; Charlotte Williams ’17. To 4:00 PM.  Sponsored by the Program in 
Gender and Sexuality Studies. Robertson Hall, Bowl 002. 

3:00 PM

Annual Giving Volunteer Reception
To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by Office of Annual Giving. Prospect House. 

Anthropology Alumni Open House (In Honor of Lawrence 
Rosen’s Retirement)
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Anthropology. Aaron Burr 
Hall, 1st Floor Lobby. 

Architecture Open House
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Architecture. Architecture 
Building, Lobby.

Beers With PIIRS
Bryan Delendik, Beer Sommelier; Mark Beissinger, Acting Director of 
PIIRS. To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Institute for International 
and Regional Studies (PIIRS). Entertainment by the Kruno Špišic Gypsy 
Jazz Trio. 1879 Hall, Tent. 

Campus Green Tour
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Office of Sustainability. Frist Campus 
Center, South Lawn Tent.

Changing Climate, Changing Appetites
Featuring: Daniel Rubenstein, Class of 1877 Professor of Zoology, 
Professor of Ecology and Evolutionary Biology, and Director Program in 
Environmental Studies, Princeton University; Kristen Rainey ’97, Global 
Procurement & Resource Utilization Manager for Internal Food Program, 
Google; Christina Roberto ’04, Assistant Professor of Medical Ethics and 
Health Policy, Perelman School of Medicine, University of Pennsylvania; 
Smitha Haneef, Executive Director, Campus Dining. To 4:00 PM. 
Sponsored by the Princeton Environmental Institute (PEI). McCosh Hall, 
Room 46. 

Chocolate Sampling Table 
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Institute for Chocolate Studies. U-Store 
Courtyard, Table #1. 

Electrical Engineering Alumni Reception
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Electrical Engineering. 
E-Quad, Room F110. 



17

FRIDAY, June 2

Episcopal Church at Princeton Reunions
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by The Episcopal Church at Princeton. Procter 
House, 53 University Place. 

MAE Alumni Social
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Mechanical and Aerospace 
Engineering. Engineering Quadrangle, Courtyard (Rain location: 
Engineering Quadrangle, Room J223, E-Quad).

Meet and Greet: Happy Hour at Princeton’s Entrepreneurial Hub 
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Keller Center, the Princeton 
Entrepreneurship Council, and the Princeton Entrepreneurship Club. 
Entrepreneurial Hub, 34 Chambers Street.

Princeton Arab Alumni Inaugural Reunions Meet-Up
To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Arab Society. Frist Campus 
Center, Room 234.

Princeton’s Black Neighborhood and the University:  
From Slavery to Black Lives Matter
Panelists: Kathryn Watterson, Author, I Hear My People Singing: Voices 
of African American Princeton; Former Trustee Robert J. Rivers, Jr. 
’53, HD16; Former Borough Mayor Yina Moore ’79; Joseph P. Moore, 
Assistant Dean of Students, Princeton University (1969-75); Saloni 
Doshi ’03, Student Interviewer for I Hear My People Singing; Lauren 
Miller ’03, Student Interviewer for I Hear My People Singing. To 5:00 
PM. Sponsored by the Office of Community and Regional Affairs. Friend 
Center, Convocation Room. 

Princeton Football Association Alumni Reception
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Football Association. 
Observatory, Lot 21 and FitzRandolph Road. 

Princeton Pianists Ensemble Reunions Show
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Pianists Ensemble. Mathey 
College, Common Room.

Race Relations and Diversity: Impacts of Today’s Political 
Climate on Vulnerable Children and Families
Moderator: Sheryl WuDunn *88, Pulitzer Prize-Winning Journalist, 
Entrepreneur, Author, A Path Appears: Transforming Lives, Creating 
Opportunity and Half the Sky: Turning Oppression into Opportunity for 
Women Worldwide, and Trustee, Princeton University. Panelists: Kavita 
Ramsas *88, Former President and CEO of the Global Fund for Women, 
Representative, Ford Foundation in New Delhi, and Founding Director, 
Program on Social Entrepreneurship, Stanford University; Margarita 
Rosa ’74, Former Executive Director, National Center for Law and 
Economic Justice and The Grand Street Settlement, Former New York 
State Commissioner of Human Rights, and Trustee, Princeton University; 
Sarah Tantillo ’87, Educational Consultant, Author, Former Founding 
Director, New Jersey Charter Public Schools Association, and Board 
Chair, Princeton-Blairstown Center; Dan-el Padilla Peralta ‘06, Assistant 
Professor, Classics and Author, Undocumented: A Dominican Boy’s 
Odyssey from a Homeless Shelter to the Ivy League; Yessica Martinez 
‘15, 2015 Pyne Prize Winner, Co-Founder of the Princeton DREAM Team, 
and PP55 Fellow at Coalition for Hispanic Family Services. To 5:00 PM. 
Sponsored by the Association of Latino Princeton Alumni, the Graduate 
Women of Color Caucus, the Hidden Minority Council, the Princeton-
Blairstown Center, the Princeton Latinos Y Amigos, the Program in 
Latino Studies, The Women*s Center, and The Princeton University LGBT 
Center. Carl A. Fields Center, Large Multipurpose Room.



18

FRIDAY, June 2

Tiger Responses to the Trump Agenda
Featuring Dale Ho ’99, Director, ACLU Voting Rights Project. To 4:30 PM. 
Sponsored by the Princeton College Democrats. Terrace Club. 

Welcome Reception and Renovation Preview
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Center for Jewish Life. Center for Jewish Life. 

3:30 PM

Alumni in the Arts Party
To 5:30 PM. Sponsored by the Lewis Center for the Arts, Princeton Arts 
Alumni, and Princeton in Hollywood. 185 Nassau Street, Front Lawn 
(Rain location: Lucas Gallery). 

Alumni Schools Committee Reception for All  
Alumni Interviewers
To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Council Princeton Schools 
Committee. Architecture Building, Lobby. 

Chemistry Alumni Reception
To 5:30 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Chemistry. Frick Chemistry 
Laboratory, Taylor Commons. 

Exploring the Foundations of Effective Leadership
Moderator: Rick Curtis ’79, Director, Outdoor Action Program. Panelists: 
Wendy Patten ’87, Senior Policy Analyst, Open Society Foundation; Peter 
Bregman ’89, Funder, Bregman Partners LLC; Kristen Rainey ’97, Global 
Procurement & Resource Utilization Manager, Google; Sarah Apgar 
’02, Director of Expansion, Groups; Jason Aramburu ’07, Founder and 
CEO, Edyn; Alex Peerman ’12, law student, Columbia University; Ryan 
Miller ’17, Outdoor Action Leader Trainer. To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by the 
Outdoor Action Program. Robertson Hall, Bowl 001.

Friends of Princeton Men’s Basketball Picnic
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Men’s Basketball. 
Jadwin Gym, Hodes Plaza Tent. 

Geosciences Reunions Alumni/ae Reception
To 5:30 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Geosciences. Guyot Hall,  
Great Hall (Lobby). 

Mapping the Argument: Pioneering Approaches to the 
Philosophy Classroom
Simon Cullen *15, Postdoctoral Research Associate and Lecturer in 
Philosophy and Freshman Seminars. To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by the 
Department of Philosophy. Marx Hall, Room 201. 

McGraw Center Open House
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the McGraw Center for Teaching and 
Learning. Frist Campus Center, Room 330.

Princeton Presbyterians – Westminster Fellowship Reception
Featuring: Rev. Lenore Scales and Rev. Andrew Scales, Presbyterian 
Campus Chaplains. To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton 
Presbyterians Campus Ministry. Murray Dodge, Room 210. 

Reunions Organ Recital in Memory of Dean Ernest Gordon h70, 
Robert F. Goheen ’40 h70, and William H. Scheide ’36 h70 
Eric Plutz, University Organist and Lecturer in Music, Princeton University. 
To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by Chapel Music, the Office of Religious Life, the 
University Chapel, and the Class of 1970. University Chapel.

Woodrow Wilson School Graduate Alumni Reception
To 5:00 PM.  Sponsored by the Woodrow Wilson School of Public and 
International Affairs. Robertson Hall, Shultz Dining Room. 



19

FRIDAY, June 2

4:00 PM

Forty-Second Dante Reunion – Reading of Purgatorio  
XXVI-XXVIII
To 5:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Dante Reunion. East Pyne,  
Room 010. 

Freshman Physics at the Large Hadron Collider
James Olsen, Professor of Physics. To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the 
Department of Physics. McDonnell Hall, Room A02. 

Friends of Princeton Volleyball Reception
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Volleyball. Dillon 
Gymnasium, Lobby. 

Joint MOL/EEB Picnic
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Molecular Biology and the 
Department of Ecology and Evolutionary Biology. Eno Hall, Glade. 

Pro-Life, Pro-Family Alumni Reception
Featuring: Robert P. George, McCormick Professor of Jurisprudence, 
Professor of Politics, and Director, James Madison Program; Princeton 
Pro-Life and the Anscombe Society student leaders. To 6:00 PM. 
Sponsored by the Anscombe Society and Princeton Pro-Life. Butler 
College, Class of 1915 Room. 

School of Engineering and Applied Science Tent Reception
Welcome by Emily Carter, Dean, School of Engineering and Applied 
Science, Gerhardt R. Andlinger Professor in Energy and the Environment, 
Professor of Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering and Applied and 
Computational Mathematics. Entertainment by Roaring 20. To 5:30 p.m. 
Sponsored by the School of Engineering and Applied Science. Friend 
Center, Tent.

4:30 PM

Friends of Princeton Women’s Soccer Alumni Reception
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Women’s Soccer.  
Roberts Stadium. 

FSI Through the Decades: A Celebration of the First-Generation 
Student Experience at Princeton
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Programs for Access and Inclusion (Office 
of the Dean of the College), Scholars Institute Fellows Program (SIFP), 
and the Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity. Rockefeller College, 
Common Room. 

Glee Club Reunions Sing: ‘Spem in Alium’!
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Glee Club. Alexander 
Hall, Richardson Auditorium. 

Global Fellowships Alumni Reception: Rhodes, Marshall,  
Sachs, Gates, Churchill, Mitchell, and Schwarzman
To 6:00 PM.  Sponsored by the Fellowships Advising Program, Office 
of International Programs. Carl A. Fields Center, Class of 1985 Meeting 
Room. 

Now What? Where Service Stands at Princeton
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Pace Center for Civic Engagement. Frist 
Campus Center, Room 201A (Pace Center Lounge). 

Outdoor Action – Alumni and Friends Reception
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Outdoor Action Program. Robertson Hall, 
Bernstein Gallery (Lower Lobby). 



20

FRIDAY, June 2

Philosophy Department Undergraduate Alumni Reception
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Philosophy. Class of 1879 
Hall, Tower Room. 

Princeton in Latin America Reception
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton in Latin America (PiLA). Louis A. 
Simpson Building, Room A44. 

Princeton Women Happy Hour: She Roars!
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Council Committee on Alumnae 
Initiatives. Prospect House. 

Social Mixer for Progressive Alumni and Students
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton College Democrats. Terrace Club.

The Daily Princetonian Alumni BBQ
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by The Daily Princetonian. 48 University Place, 
Courtyard. 

5:00 PM

Association of Latino Princeton Alumni Annual Reunions 
Reception/Pachanga
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by the Association of Latino Princeton Alumni 
(ALPA). Chancellor Green, Rotunda. 

Astro Alumni Sherry 
To 7:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Astrophysical Sciences. 
Peyton Hall, Grand Central. 

Chapel Choir Alumni Sing
Penna Rose, Director of Chapel Music. To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the 
Chapel Choir. University Chapel. 

Donald S. Bernstein ’75 Lecture: Populism, Globalism, and the 
Decline of the Post-War International Order 
Speaker: Anne-Marie Slaughter ’80, President and CEO, New America 
and the Bert G. Kerstetter ‘66 University Professor of Politics and 
International Affairs, Emeritus. Reception to follow in the Banana 
Gallery. To 6:15 PM. Sponsored by the Program in Law and Public Affairs 
[LAPA]. Computer Science Building, Room 104.

Farewell to Rocky Head of College Jeff Nunokawa
To 7:00 PM. Sponsored by Rockefeller College. 11 University Place. 

Friends of Princeton Track and Field/Cross Country’s Race  
for the Hangover Cure
200-meter races with dinner and alumni awards at 7:00 PM. To 9:00 
PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Track and Field. Princeton 
Stadium, Concourse near Weaver. 

Friends of Princeton Women’s Basketball BBQ
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Women’s Basketball. 
Schultz Hall, Tent. 

Friends of Rugby Annual Reunions Reception
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Rugby. Tiger Inn, 48 
Prospect. 

Global Health Program’s Graduating Seniors and Alumni
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by the Center for Health and Wellbeing. Julis 
Romo Rabinowitz Building, Room 399. 

Open AA Meeting
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by University Health Services. Murray Dodge, 
Room 103 (formerly East Room).



21

FRIDAY, June 2

Princeton Shakespeare Company Presents: The Tempest 
To 7:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Shakespeare Company. East 
Pyne, Courtyard.

5:30 PM

Fuzzy Dice Improv Comedy
To 7:00 PM. Sponsored by Fuzzy Dice Improv Comedy. U-store Courtyard, 
Tent. 

Reception following LAPA/Bernstein Reunions Event
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by the Program in Law and Public Affairs [LAPA]. 
Computer Science Building, Banana Gallery.

Theatre Intime Reception
To 7:00 PM. Sponsored by Theatre Intime. Class of 1969 Memorial 
Garden. 

6:00 PM

diSiac Dance Company Reunions Show
To 7:30 PM. Sponsored by diSiac Dance Company. Frist Campus Center, 
Room 301, Film and Performance Theater. 

Wind Ensemble Alumni Concert, 2017
To 7:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Wind Ensemble. 1879 
Hall, Lawn. 

6:15 PM

Shabbat Evening Services
To 7:30 PM. Sponsored by the Center for Jewish Life. Center for Jewish 
Life. 

6:30 PM

Friends of Rugby Annual Awards Ceremony and Senior 
Recognition Dinner
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Rugby. The Tiger Inn,  
48 Prospect. 

7:00 PM

AA Haven
To Midnight. Sponsored by University Health Services. Frist Campus 
Center, Class of 1952 Room. 

ABPA Meet and Greet
To 10:00 PM. Sponsored by the Association of Black Princeton Alumni 
(ABPA). Chancellor Green, Lower Hyphen. 

Lobster Club Improv Comedy Show
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by Lobster Club Improv Comedy. Rocky/Mathey 
Theatre.

7:30 PM

Festive Shabbat Dinner at the CJL with Performance by Koleinu
To 9:30 PM. Sponsored by the Center for Jewish Life. Center for Jewish 
Life. 

Princeton Evangelical Fellowship
To 10:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Evangelical Fellowship. Friend 
Center, Auditorium 101 and Upper Atrium. 



22

FRIDAY, June 2

8:00 PM

Princeton Triangle Show: Greece’d Lightning!
To 10:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Triangle Club. McCarter 
Theatre, Matthews Theatre. 

Shabbat Dinner at Chabad
To 11:00 PM. Sponsored by the Scharf Family Chabad House. Scharf 
Family Chabad House, 15 Edwards Place. 

Theatre Intime’s Production of Mud by Maria Irene Fornes
Featuring: Cat Andre ’17 , Director. To 10:00 PM. Sponsored by Theatre 
Intime. Hamilton Murray Theater. 

9:00 PM

LGBTQ Welcome Reception
To 11:00 PM. Sponsored by FFR/Princeton BTGALA. Robertson Hall, 
Shultz Dining Room. 

Old NasSoul Arch Sing
To 10:00 PM. Sponsored by Old NasSoul. 1879 Arch. 

Tigerlilies Arch Sing
To 11:00 PM. Sponsored by the Tigerliles. Blair Arch. 

10:00 PM

Princeton Triangle Club Alumni Reunion
To 1:00 AM. Sponsored by the Princeton Triangle Club. McCarter 
Theatre, Matthews Theatre. 

Wildcats Arch Sing
To 11:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Wildcats.  
1879 Arch. 

11:00 PM

ABPA and ALPA Reunions Party
To 2:00 AM. Sponsored by the Association of Black Princeton Alumni 
(ABPA) and the Association of Latino Princeton Alumni (ALPA). Carl A. 
Fields Center, Large Multipurpose Room. 

Nassoons Arch Sing
To Midnight. Sponsored by the Nassoons. Blair Arch. 

Quipfire! Improv Comedy Reunions Shows
To Midnight. Sponsored by Quipfire! Improv Comedy. Hamilton Murray 
Theater. 

Roaring 20 Arch Sing
To 1:00 AM. Sponsored by Princeton Roaring 20. 1879 Arch.



23

SATURDAY, June 3

Saturday, June 3, 2017

8:00 AM

Crusaders 1912 Liturgy and God’s Work in Our Lives
To 10:00 AM. Sponsored by the Ambassadors/Crusaders. Dickinson Hall, 
Room 211. 

Train Your Brain – Yoga Class 
To 9:00 AM. Sponsored by the Class of 2000, Class of 2002, Class 
of 2007, Class of 2012. Frist Campus Center, Room 301, Film and 
Performance Theater.

8:30 AM

Estate Planning Seminar
William D. Zabel ’58, a leading expert in estate, tax, and family law. 
To 10:00 AM. Sponsored by the Office of Gift Planning. Robertson Hall, 
Bowl 016 and Bernstein Gallery. 

Princeton University Reunions Run (PURR)
www.purr5k.run. To 10:00 AM. Sponsored by the Class of 1992. West 
Windsor Fields. 

Woodrow Wilson School Alumni Breakfast 
Hosted by Cecilia Elena Rouse, Dean, Woodrow Wilson School, 
Lawrence and Shirley Katzman and Lewis and Anna Ernst Professor in 
the Economics of Education, Professor of Economics and Public Affairs, 
Woodrow Wilson School. To 9:30 AM. Sponsored by the Woodrow 
Wilson School of Public and International Affairs. Robertson Hall, Shultz 
Dining Room.

8:45 AM

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Casting Call: Tigers in the Performing Arts
Moderator: Stacy Wolf, Professor of Theater in the Lewis Center for 
the Arts and Director, Princeton Arts Fellowship. Panelists: Val Vigoda 
’87, Electric Violinist, Singer, and Writer; Christine Young ’92, Associate 
Professor, Performing Arts & Social Justice Program, University of San 
Francisco; Brian Boone ’12, Junior Agent, Motion Picture Talent, Creative 
Artists Agency. To 10:00 AM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of 
Princeton University. McCormick Hall, Room 101. 

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Changing the Climate of Climate  
Change: Avoiding a Complete Meltdown 
Moderator: David Wilcove *85, Professor of Ecology and Evolutionary 
Biology and Public Affairs and Director, Program in Environmental 
Studies. Panelists: Charles A. Munn, III ’77 *84, CEO, SouthWild; Steve 
Colwell ’82, Philanthropic Advisor, Philanthropy Associates; Suzanne 
Palminteri ’87, Scientist/Program Manager, RESOLVE; Charles Stock 
’97, Research Oceanographer, NOAA/Geophysical Fluid Dynamics 
Laboratory; Mike Ott ’07, Vice President, BlackRock, Inc., Global 
Renewable Power Group. To 10:00 AM. Sponsored by the Alumni 
Association of Princeton University. Andlinger Center, Maeder Hall 
Auditorium.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Diagnosing the Future of Medicine
Moderator: Janet Currie *88, Chair, Department of Economics, Henry 
Putnam Professor of Economics and Public Affairs, and Co-Director, 
Center for Health and Well-Being. Panelists: Thomas Deuel ’57, 
Professor of Medicine, Emeritus, Harvard Medical School; David 
W. Roberts ’72,  Professor of Neurosurgery and Neurology, Active 



24

SATURDAY, June 3

Emeritus, Geisel School of Medicine at Dartmouth College; Alicia Brooks 
Christy ’77, Deputy Director of Reproductive Health, Veterans Health 
Administration; Kirsten Bibbins-Domingo ’87, Professor of Medicine and 
of Epidemiology and Biostatistics, University of California, San Francisco, 
and Immediate Past Chair, US Preventive Services Task Force; Jonathan 
Rockoff ’92, Staff Writer, The Wall Street Journal. Sponsored by the 
Alumni Association of Princeton University. Princeton Neuroscience 
Institute, Room A32. 

Alumni-Faculty Forum: The Future of K-12 Education
Moderator: Christopher Campisano, Director, Program in Teacher 
Preparation. Panelists: Greg Farrell ’57, Founding President and CEO 
(retired), EL Education; Robert Burkhardt ’62, Former Head of School, 
Eagle Rock School and Professional Development Center; Diana Foster 
’72, Director, Forest Discoveries Programming, Boys & Girls Clubs of 
Central Virginia; Mark Peevy ’92, Executive Director, Technical College 
System of Georgia; Kevin C. Hudson ’97, Assistant Director for College 
Opportunity, Office of the Provost. To 10:00 AM. Sponsored by the 
Alumni Association of Princeton University. McCosh Hall, Room 10.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: To Infinity and Beyond: Space Exploration
Moderator: David Spergel ’82, Charles A. Young Professor of Astronomy 
on the Class of 1897 Foundation and Professor of Astrophysical 
Sciences. Panelists: Katherine Timpano Ludwig *07, Principal 
Mechanical Engineer, Orbital ATK; Jim Graf ’72, Deputy Director of Earth 
Science and Technology, Jet Propulsion Laboratory; Michael Kaplan ’77, 
Director, NASA Business Development, SSL/MDA Holdings, Inc.; Daniel 
Eisenstein ’92, Professor of Astronomy, Harvard University. To 10:00 AM. 
Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. McDonnell 
Hall, Room A02.

9:00 AM

A4P Breakfast Panel: Asian American Innovators in Medicine, 
Education, Non-Profits, and Civic Engagement
Moderator: Greg Wong ’02, Education Entrepreneur and Co-Founder, 
PrepMaven and Princeton Tutoring. Panelists: Kitty Hsu Dana ’77, 
Non-Profit Health Leader and Strategist and Former Vice President, 
Community Impact, Health, United Way Worldwide; Aarif Khakoo ’92, 
Vice President, Cardiometabolic Disorders Research, Amgen; Henry Yu 
*95, Stanley Kelley, Jr. Visiting Professor for Distinguished Teaching in 
Asian American Studies and Professor, University of British Columbia, 
and Principal, St. John’s Graduate College, University of British 
Columbia; Karthick Ramakrishnan *02, Associate Dean of the School of 
Public Policy at the University of California, Riverside and Board Member, 
the California Endowment. East Asian and South Asian breakfast. To 
11:00 AM. Sponsored by the Asian American Alumni Association of 
Princeton (A4P). Chancellor Green, Rotunda.

Annual Aquinas Breakfast and Open House
To 11:00 AM. Sponsored by the Aquinas Institute. St. Thomas Aquinas 
House, Chaplain’s Residence (24 Charlton Street). 

Breakfast and Exhibit: A Lotta Kicks: 125 Years of the  
Triangle Club
To 11:30 AM. Sponsored by the Seeley G. Mudd Manuscript Library. 
Seeley G. Mudd Manuscript Library, Wiess Lounge. 

Cotsen Children’s Library, Bookscape Gallery
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Cotsen Children’s Library. Firestone 
Library. 



25

SATURDAY, June 3

Friends of Princeton Fencing Brunch
To Noon. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Fencing. Jadwin Gym, 
Hodes Plaza Tent. 

Friends of the Tiger Band Annual Meeting of the Board of 
Directors 
To 11:00 AM. Sponsored by the Friends of the Tiger Band. Frist Campus 
Center, Room 309.

Intro to QiGong
Instructed by Nadia Linda Chiu Hole ‘75. To 10:00 AM. Sponsored by the 
Class of 1975. 1975 Walk (adjacent to Prospect Gardens).

Princeton Men’s and Women’s Squash Game
To 12:30 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Squash. Jadwin 
Gym, C Floor, Zanfrini Room. 

Shabbat Saturday Service
To Noon. Sponsored by the Center for Jewish Life. Center for Jewish Life. 

9:30 AM

A Conversation between Senator Ted Cruz ’92 and Professor 
Robert George 
Ted Cruz ’92, U.S. Senator for Texas; Robert P. George, McCormick 
Professor of Jurisprudence, Professor of Politics, and Director, James 
Madison Program. Please note: Reunions wristband holders only; 
no media or video recording permitted. To 11:00 AM. Sponsored 
by the Woodrow Wilson School of Public and International Affairs. 
Robertson Hall, Dodds Auditorium. 

Alumni Physicians/Healthcare Professionals Reception
To 12:30 PM. Sponsored by Health Professions Advising. 36 University 
Place, Suite 230.

APGA Breakfast
To 10:30 AM. Sponsored by the Association of Princeton Graduate 
Alumni (APGA). Louis A. Simpson Building, Atrium. 

Department of Music Breakfast
To 11:30 AM. Sponsored by the Department of Music. Woolworth, Atrium. 

10:00 AM

Alumni Swim Meet
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Swimming and 
Diving. DeNunzio Pool. 

Alumni Ultimate Game
Featuring: Joe Studholme ‘84, Executive-in-Residence, Princeton 
University, World Champion US National Team. To 1:00 PM. Sponsored 
by the Friends of Princeton Ultimate. West Windsor Fields. 

Friends of Princeton Softball Game
To 12:30 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Softball. 1895 Field 
(Softball Field). 

Kindred Spirit Alumni Reunion
To 11:00 AM. Sponsored by Kindred Spirit. McCosh Hall, Room 28. 

Princeton-Blairstown Center Breakfast & Reunion
To Noon. Sponsored by the Princeton-Blairstown Center. Murray Dodge, 
Room 104 (formerly West Room). 

Princeton Men’s Soccer Alumni Game
To Noon. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Men’s Soccer. Roberts 
Stadium.



26

SATURDAY, June 3

Princeton University Rowing Association Alumni Row  
and BBQ Lunch
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Rowing Association.  
C. Bernard Shea ‘16 Rowing Center. 

10:30 AM

A Conversation with President Christopher L. Eisgruber ’83 
To 11:30 AM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. Alexander Hall, Richardson Auditorium. 

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Divided We Stand: Dysfunction in D.C.
Moderator: Alan Blinder ’67, Gordon S. Rentschler Memorial Professor 
of Economics and Public Affairs. Panelists: Richard Stengel ’77, 
Editor, Journalist, and Author; Erik Fatemi ’87, Senior Vice President, 
Cornerstone Government Affairs; Gabriel Debenedetti ’12, National 
Political Reporter, POLITICO. To 11:45 AM. Sponsored by the Alumni 
Association of Princeton University. McCosh Hall, Room 50.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Epidemics: Ebola, Zika, Lyme Disease – 
What Is Next and Are We Prepared?
Moderator: Adel Mahmoud, Lecturer with the Rank of Professor in 
Molecular Biology and Public Policy, Woodrow Wilson School of Public 
and International Affairs. Panelists: Andrew Imbrie Dayton ’72, Principal 
Investigator and Medical Officer, Center for Biologics Evaluation 
and Research, Food and Drug Administration; Tina Tan ’92, State 
Epidemiologist, New Jersey Department of Health; Celine Gounder 
’97, Internist, Infectious Diseases Specialist, Epidemiologist, Journalist 
and Filmmaker. To 11:45 AM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of 
Princeton University. Princeton Neuroscience Institute, Room A32.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Going for the Gold: Tales from the 
Olympics
Moderator: Caroline Lind ’06, Olympic Gold-Medalist and Coordinator, 
Athletics Friends Leadership Gifts, Office of Development. Panelists: 
Lester Munson ’62, Senior Writer and Legal Analyst, ESPN; David M. 
Hunter ’72, Attorney; Craig A. Masback ’77, Color Commentator, NBC 
Sports; Gevvie Stone ’07, 2012 Olympian and 2016 Olympic Silver 
Medalist; Donn Cabral ’12, Professional Track and Field Athlete. To 
11:45 AM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. 
Andlinger Center, Maeder Hall Auditorium.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: LGBTQ and Gender Equality for All
Moderator: Jill Dolan, Dean of the College, Annan Professor in English, 
and Professor of Theater, Lewis Center for the Arts. Panelists: David 
Huebner ’82, International Arbitrator; Hayley Gorenberg ’87, Deputy 
Legal Director and General Counsel, Lambda Legal; Justin Anderson ’02, 
Owner, JAnderson Properties. To 11:45 AM. Sponsored by the Alumni 
Association of Princeton University. Whig Hall, Senate Chamber.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: The Creative Process: The Writer’s Craft
Moderator: Christina Lazaridi ‘92, Lecturer in Creative Writing, 
Lewis Center for the Arts. Panelists: Ellen Chances *72, Professor of 
Slavic Languages and Literatures, Lisa K. Gornick ’77, Novelist; Alan 
Deutschman ’87, Author; Cate Holahan ’02, Author. To 11:45 AM. 
Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. McCormick 
Hall, Room 101.

Celebrating Christian Life at Princeton: Princeton Faith and 
Action Annual Brunch
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Faith and Action. Robert L. 
Melrose Center for Christian Leadership, 19 Vandeventer Avenue. 



27

SATURDAY, June 3

Friends of Princeton Sprint Football Reunion
Featuring: Sean Morey, Head Coach, Men’s Sprint Football, Princeton 
University, and Super Bowl XL Champion. To 11:30 AM. Sponsored 
by the Friends of Princeton Sprint Football. Princeton Stadium, North 
Concourse. 

Friends of Softball Slow Pitch Game
To Noon. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Softball. 1895 Field  
(Softball Field). 

Journalism in a Post-Fact Era
Moderator: Joel Achenbach ’82, Washington Post reporter. Panelists: 
Joe Stephens, Ferris Professor in Residence and Washington Post 
investigative reporter; Edward Wong, visiting Ferris Professor and New 
York Times international correspondent; Nancy Cordes *99, CBS News 
congressional correspondent; Juliet Eilperin ’92, Washington Post senior 
national-affairs correspondent; Richard Just ’01, Washington Post 
Magazine editor; Jennifer Epstein ’08, Bloomberg White House/political 
reporter. To Noon. Sponsored by the Princeton Alumni Weekly and the 
Ferris Seminars in Journalism in the Council of the Humanities. Frist 
Campus Center, Room 302.

Princeton Varsity Tennis Social
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Men’s and Women’s 
Varsity Tennis. Lenz Tennis Center, Cordish Family Pavilion. 

Princeton Volleyball Alumni Game 
To Noon. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Volleyball. Lawn 
between Spelman and Pyne Halls.

Program in Teacher Preparation Reception
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by the Program in Teacher Preparation. 1879 Hall, 
Tent. 

Rights in America Today
Anthony D. Romero ’87, Executive Director, ACLU and Paul Frymer, 
Professor of Politics and Director, Program in Law and Public Affairs. To 
Noon. Sponsored by the Class of 1987. McCosh Hall, Room 10. 

Rugby’s 30th Annual R.U.S.T. Alumnae-Undergraduate  
Exhibition Match
To Noon. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Rugby. Haaga House and 
Rickerson Field at West Windsor. 

The 2017 Millennial Lecture: Can America Still Lead? The Past, 
Present, and Future of US Foreign Policy
Featuring: Tom Malinowski, Former Assistant Secretary of State for 
Democracy, Human Rights, and Labor and Former Washington Director, 
Human Rights Watch. To 11:30 AM. Sponsored by the Class of 2000. 
East Pyne, Room 010.

11:00 AM

ALPA Membership Meeting
To Noon. Sponsored by the Association of Latino Princeton Alumni 
(ALPA). McCosh Hall, Room 62. 

Alyea Memorial Demonstration Lecture
To Noon. Sponsored by the Chemistry Department. Frick Chemistry 
Laboratory, Taylor Auditorium. 

Fred E. Fox ’39 Memorial Concert
To Noon. Sponsored by the Princeton University Band. Cannon Green.



28

SATURDAY, June 3

Friends of Princeton Field Hockey and Friends of Princeton 
Lacrosse Reunion
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Field Hockey and 
Lacrosse. Class of 1952 Stadium. 

Friends of Princeton Women’s Ice Hockey Reception
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Women’s Ice Hockey.  
Poe Field, 1912 Pavilion (Picnic Shelter). 

How Chocolate Is Made: From Bean to Bar with the Institute for 
Chocolate Studies
To Noon. Sponsored by the Institute for Chocolate Studies. McCosh Hall, 
Room 46. 

Humanities Council Open House – Celebration of the 25th 
Anniversary of the Humanities Sequence
To 12:30 PM. Sponsored by the Humanities Council. Joseph Henry 
House, Sun Porch. 

PICS Alumni and Supporters Reception 
To Noon. Sponsored by the Princeton Internships in Civic Service. 
Chancellor Green, Lower Hyphen.

Rugby’s 47th Annual “Doc” Whitton Cup Alumni-Undergraduate 
Exhibition Match
To 12:30 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Rugby. Haaga House 
and Rickerson Field at West Windsor. 

The Princeton Tiger Alumni Brunch
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by The Princeton Tiger. 48 University Place,  
Room 402. 

Water Polo Alumni Game
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Water Polo. DeNunzio 
Pool.

11:30 AM

Retrospection on our Princeton Experiences:  
the Alumni Perspective
To 12:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Perspective Project. Frist 
Campus Center, Class of 1952 Room. 

Tigerlilies Arch Sing
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Tigerlilies. 1879 Arch. 

Noon

Princeton Evangelical Fellowship Luncheon
To 2:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Evangelical Fellowship. Friend 
Center, Convocation Room. 

Prospect House Open House
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by Prospect House. Prospect House. 

Shabbat Lunch
To 1:30 PM. Sponsored by the Center for Jewish Life. Center for Jewish 
Life. 

Shere Khan Alumni Gathering
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by Shere Khan. Spelman Lawn (near Picasso 
statue).



29

SATURDAY, June 3

1:00 PM

Manna Christian Fellowship: Alumni Open House
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Manna Christian Fellowship. Green Hall, 
Room 1-C-4C. 

2:00 PM

The One and Only P-rade!
To 5:45 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association 
of Princeton University. FitzRandolph Gate, Front 
Campus, Cannon Green, Chapel Drive, Elm Drive, 
Poe-Pardee Fields.

3:00 PM

Screening: Student Films
Featuring:  James Tralie ‘19 and Ryan Ozminkowski ‘19. To 5:30 PM. 
Sponsored by the Princeton Film Productions and Princeton Tonight. 
Lewis Center for the Arts, James M. Stewart ’32 Theater. 

4:00 PM

Sympoh Reunions Show
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by Sympoh Urban Arts Crew. Hamilton Murray 
Theater. 

5:00 PM

Fuzzy Dice Improv Comedy
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by Fuzzy Dice Improv Comedy. U-store Tent. 

Open AA Meeting
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by University Health Services. Murray Dodge, 
Room 103 (formerly East Room). 

Princeton Shakespeare Company Presents: The Tempest 
To 7:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Shakespeare Company. East 
Pyne, Courtyard.

TigerNet Discussion Group Annual Reception
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. Chancellor Green, Lower Hyphen. 

5:30 PM

Roman Catholic Vigil Mass
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by The Aquinas Institute. University Chapel. 

Post P-rade

36th Annual ABPA Reunions Awards Reception and  
2017 Annual Meeting
To 7:00 PM. Sponsored by the Association of Black Princeton Alumni 
(ABPA). Carl A. Fields Center, Large Multipurpose Room. 

Business Today Alumni Reception
To 6:00 PM.  Sponsored by Business Today. Frist Campus Center, Room 234. 

CJL Post P-Rade Reception
Featuring a performance by Koleinu. To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the 
Center for Jewish Life. Center for Jewish Life. 

LGBTQ Alumni Post P-rade Reception
To 7:00 PM. Sponsored by FFR/Princeton BTGALA. Frist Campus Center, 
Room 246.



30

SATURDAY, June 3

Princeton Band Reunion
To 7:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Band. Schultz Hall, 
Tent.

Princeton in Africa Reception
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton in Africa. Butler College, Class 
of 1915 Room. 

Princeton in Asia Alumni Reunion
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton in Asia. Bobst Center for Peace 
and Justice, Room 101. 

Princeton Evangelical Fellowship Reception
To 7:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Evangelical Fellowship. Friend 
Center, Convocation Room. 

WPRB & Nassau Weekly Reunions Reception
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Broadcasting Service. 
Bloomberg Hall, Room 030. 

6:30 PM

Princeton University Ballet Reunions Show
To 7:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Ballet. Frist Campus 
Center, Room 301, Film and Performance Theater. 

7:00 PM

AA Haven
To Midnight. Sponsored by University Health Services. Frist Campus 
Center, Class of 1952 Room. 

Manna Christian Fellowship: Reunions Large Group
To 8:30 PM. Sponsored by the Manna Christian Fellowship. McCormick 
Hall, Room 101. 

Princeton Triangle Show: Greece’d Lightning!
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Triangle Club. McCarter Theatre, 
Matthews Theatre. 

Theatre Intime’s Production of Mud by Maria Irene Fornes
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by Theatre Intime. Cat Andre ’17, Director. 
Hamilton Murray Theater. 

8:00 PM

CJL Traditional Shabbat Third Meal
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by the Center for Jewish Life. Center for Jewish 
Life. 

Kindred Spirit Arch Sing
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by Kindred Spirit. Blair Arch. 

Princeton University Orchestra Lawn Concert
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. Finney and Campbell Fields. 

Ramadan Breakfast (Iftar)
To 9:30 PM. Sponsored by the Muslim Life Program. Murray-Dodge  
Hall, Café.

8:30 PM

Shere Khan Arch Sing
To 10:00 PM. Sponsored by Shere Khan. 1879 Arch.



31

SATURDAY, June 3

9:15 PM

Fireworks!
To 9:45 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. Please note: Princeton Stadium is available for 
spectators to view the fireworks; however, Powers Field is 
inaccessible due to construction. Finney and Campbell Fields. 

10:00 PM

Cookie Night with Koleinu and Campus Club Alumni
To 11:00 PM. Sponsored by Koleinu. Campus Club. 

Katzenjammers Arch Sing
To Midnight. Sponsored by the Katzenjammers. Blair Arch. 

Tigressions Arch Sing
To 11:30 PM. Sponsored by the Tigressions. 1879 Arch. 

11:00 PM

After the Tents Dance Party
To 3:00 AM. Sponsored by FFR/Princeton BTGALA. Carl A. Fields Center, 
Large Multipurpose Room. 

Quipfire! Improv Comedy Reunions Shows
To Midnight. Sponsored by Quipfire! Improv Comedy. Hamilton Murray 
Theater. 

11:30 PM

Katzenjammers Reunion
To 1:00 AM. Sponsored by the Katzenjammers. Rocky-Mathey 
Classroom. 

11:45 PM

Footnotes Arch Sing
To 2:00 AM. Sponsored by the Footnotes. 1879 Arch.

Midnight

Tigertones Arch Sing
To 1:30 AM. Sponsored by the Tigertones. Blair Arch. 

1:00 AM

Kosher BBQ at Chabad
To 3:00 AM. Sponsored by the Scharf Family Chabad House. Scharf 
Family Chabad House, 15 Edwards Place.



32

SUNDAY, June 4

Sunday, June 4, 2017

9:00 AM

Outdoor Action Leaders and Friends Brunch
To Noon. Sponsored by Outdoor Action Program. Chancellor Green, 
Rotunda. 

10:00 AM

Chapel Reunions Service
Frank Strasburger ‘67, Preacher. To 11:00 AM. Sponsored by the Office of 
Religious Life. University Chapel. 

Divine Liturgy
Fr. Daniel Skvir ‘66, Orthodox Chaplain. To 11:30 AM. Sponsored by the 
Orthodox Christian Fellowship. Murray Dodge Hall, Room 104 (formerly 
West Room).



33

Campus EXHIBITS

Campus Exhibits

Firestone Library
Found in Firestone
Whenever a building gets turned inside out, unexpected mementos of its 
past inhabitants are sure to emerge. The renovation of Firestone Library, 
a project scheduled to continue into 2018, has involved the demolition of 
several areas and the discovery of diverse ephemera. Found in Firestone, 
an exhibition in the main lobby of the University library shows some 
of the items left behind by the workers who built the library and the 
students who have studied there. Thursday and Friday, 9:00 AM to 5:00 
PM; Saturday and Sunday, Noon to 5:00 PM. Sponsored by Firestone 
Library. Firestone Library Lobby.

Frist Campus Center 
Beer Jackets and Reunion Jackets on P-rade
The incomparable Tiger Fashion Show! The Bob Rodgers ’56 Reunion 
and Beer Jacket Collection archives over a century of Princeton history. 
Highlights from the collection are on display to commemorate the 
historic and ongoing tradition of celebratory jackets at Reunions. 
Sponsored by the Alumni Council Committee on Princetoniana. Frist 
Campus Center, Display Cases, Level 100.

Lewis Center for the Arts
Program in Visual Arts Senior All-Star Show 
An exhibition of selected work in a variety of media by graduating 
seniors in the Program in Visual Arts. Thursday to Saturday, 10:00 AM to 
4:30 PM. Sponsored by the Lewis Center for the Arts. 185 Nassau Street, 
Lucas Gallery.

Office of International Programs
9th Annual International Eye Photo Exhibit
Hosted by the Office of International Programs, in collaboration with 
Princeton Institute for International and Regional Studies, the Program 
in Russian, East European and Eurasian Studies, and the Department 
of Slavic Languages and Literatures, the exhibition showcases the 
experiences of Princeton undergraduates through photographs taken 
while they participated in international study, internships, service, 
and research. Thursday to Sunday, 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM. Sponsored by 
the Office of International Programs. Louis A. Simpson International 
Building, Office of International Programs (A Level).

Woodrow Wilson School of Public and 
International Affairs
Peter Badge: Princeton’s Nobel Laureates
This exhibit includes Peter Badge’s photographic portraits of 29 
Nobel laureates who have been Princeton University faculty, staff, or 
alumni. Presented through the courtesy of the Lindau Foundation, it 
includes a focus on laureates from the Woodrow Wilson School and a 
section on John Nash. Peter Badge is a portrait photographer who has 
photographed nearly 400 Nobel laureates since 2000. With commissions 
from the Deutsche Museum, the Smithsonian, the National Portrait 
Gallery, and others, he is based in Berlin and also writes books about 
his worldwide work. Thursday through Sunday, 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM. 



34

Campus EXHIBITS

Sponsored by the Woodrow Wilson School of Public and International 
Affairs. Robertson Hall, Bernstein Gallery.

Princeton University Art Museum
The Berlin Painter and His World: Athenian Vase-Painting in  
the Early Fifth Century B.C.
This exhibition is a celebration of ancient Greece and of the ideals of 
reason, proportion, and human dignity that are its legacy. Focusing 
on the extraordinary work of a single anonymous master artisan, the 
exhibition provides a window into ancient Athenian society at a time 
of economic growth and cultural flourishing through the art of vase-
painting, the largest body of pictorial imagery to have survived from 
antiquity. Depictions of myths, cult, and daily life on red-figure vases 
posit questions on love and war, and life and death that still resonate 
today. Though the artist’s elegant style has long been appreciated, this is 
the first exhibition devoted to the Berlin Painter. The exhibition features 
84 vessels and statuettes of the early fifth century B.C., gathered from 
museums and private collections around the globe, and examines the 
elements of this artist’s style that allow the attribution of objects to his 
hand while affording unique insights into life 2,500 years ago. Thursday, 
10:00 AM to 10:00 PM; Friday to Sunday, 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM. 
Princeton University Art Museum.

Revealing Pictures: Photographs from the  
Christopher E. Olofson Collection
Revealing Pictures, drawn from the collection of Christopher E. Olofson 
’92, presents rich examples of photographs that are more than what they 
seem. Images that might appear at first glance to be unassuming, banal, 
or straightforward reveal themselves to be anything but. An image of an 
abandoned bed engulfed in lush greenery is also a record of a portion of 
the Mississippi delta where the land is disappearing at an alarming rate, 
making the prospect of anyone needing or discarding a bed a moot point. 
Such ecological, historical, or cultural significance can be found in all the 
works gathered here—whether studies of individuals or environments—
pointing back to Olofson’s own background in international studies 
and an interest in narrative, identity, representation, and nationhood 
that informs his collection. Thursday, 10:00 AM to 10:00 PM; Friday to 
Sunday, 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM. Princeton University Art Museum.

Seeley G. Mudd Manuscript Library
A Lotta Kicks: 125 Years of the Triangle Club 
An exhibit celebrating the 125th Anniversary of Princeton University’s 
Triangle Club, featuring archival materials from the Triangle Club Records 
housed in the University Archives. The exhibit walks you through some 
highlights from the past century and a quarter, bringing to light the 
extensive history of this Princeton standard. Playbills, photographs, 
sheet music, memorabilia, travel plans, costume sketches, and, of 
course, punny titles, can all be found in this exhibit, and to a much 
greater degree in the Triangle Club Records. Thursday and Friday, 9:00 
AM to 4:45 PM; Saturday, 9:00 AM to 11:30 AM. Wiess Lounge at the 
Mudd Manuscript Library, 65 Olden Street.



35

INFORMATION

Campus Information
Alcohol Policy at Princeton University The University alcoholic 
beverage policy is designed to be consistent with the laws of the State 
of New Jersey and also reflects the need for mutual respect and 
personal responsibility within a diverse community. The University and 
the Town of Princeton prohibit:

•  �Transport of an open container of alcohol across common spaces of 
the University. (Common spaces are areas such as lounges, open 
campus, meeting halls, etc., outside of Reunions headquarters.)

•  Possession of a container of alcohol by persons under the age of 21.

•  Serving of alcohol to persons under the age of 21.

Alcohol: The State of New Jersey The State of New Jersey has very 
strict laws concerning driving under the influence of alcohol and drugs. 
Persons found guilty of DUI charges are subject to substantial penalties, 
including fines and imprisonment. In addition, the Town of Princeton 
prohibits the transporting of open containers of alcohol in public places, 
such as streets and sidewalks (including Prospect Avenue). Please note 
that golf carts are considered vehicles for purposes of DUI and open 
container laws. Princeton University does not condone the possession, 
use, manufacture, or distribution of illegal substances or drug 
paraphernalia of any kind in any amount, or the possession, use, 
manufacture, or distribution of prescription drugs without a prescription. 
Please note that New Jersey state law classifies heroin, cocaine, 
amphetamines, LSD, marijuana, and hashish, among other substances, 
as “controlled dangerous substances.” New Jersey law does provide 
some immunity for those who seek immediate medical assistance on 
behalf of themselves or others in drug overdose situations.

Animals With the exception of service animals (or those in training) for 
guests with disabilities, attendees are not permitted to bring animals 
into academic and dormitory buildings, major reunion headquarters sites, 
or to the P-rade.

Athletic Facilities Alumni and their guests are invited to use the 
following University athletic facilities:

Dillon Gym 
Thursday:	 6:30 AM to 8:45 PM 
Friday:	 6:30 AM to 3:45 PM 
Saturday:	 9:00 AM to 1:30 PM 
Sunday:	 Noon to 5:45 PM

Dillon Pool 
Thursday:	 6:45 AM to 9:00 AM; 11:30 AM to 2:00 PM;  
	 5:00 PM to 8:00 PM 
Friday:	 6:45 AM to 9:00 AM; 11:30 AM to 2:00 PM 
Saturday:	 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM 
Sunday:	 1:00 PM to 4:00 PM

Stephens Fitness Center 
Thursday:	 6:30 AM to 8:45 PM 
Friday:	 6:30 AM to 3:45 PM 
Saturday:	 9:00 AM to 1:30 PM 
Sunday:	 Noon to 5:45 PM

DeNunzio Pool 
Thursday:	 9:15 AM to 11:15 AM 
Friday:	 9:15 AM to 11:15 AM



36

INFORMATION

Tennis Courts 
The 12 recreational tennis courts adjacent to the Lenz Tennis 
Center will be open Thursday through Sunday for play during 
daylight hours. Court time is on a first-come, first-served basis.

Centralized Registration and Wristbands To improve customer 
service for all alumni returning to Reunions, and to provide more security 
for wristband distribution, there are centralized wristbanding locations 
for the satellite classes of the 5th through 60th reunions.

5th Satellite Classes (2011-2016): Baker Rink Tent
Thursday:	 Noon to Midnight 
Friday:	 10:00 AM to 1:00 AM 
Saturday:	 10:00 AM to Midnight

10th – 35th Satellite Classes (1980-2010): Baker Rink
Thursday:	 Noon to Midnight 
Friday:	 10:00 AM to 1:00 AM 
Saturday:	 9:00 AM to Midnight

40th – 60th Satellite Classes (1955-1979): Alexander Hall
Thursday:	 Noon to 10:00 PM 
Friday:	 10:00 AM to 10:30 PM 
Saturday:	 9:00 AM to 10:00 PM

�65th Satellite Classes (1953-1954): Forbes College with Class  
of 1952

Old Guard Alumni and their guests register at Forbes College
Thursday:	 Noon to 8:00 PM 
Friday:	 9:00 AM to 8:00 PM 
Saturday:	 9:00 AM to 8:00 PM

�Graduate Alumni and their guests register at the APGA 
headquarters site at Cuyler.

Thursday:	 Noon to Midnight 
Friday:	 10:00 AM to 1:00 AM 
Saturday:	 9:00 AM to Midnight

Computing Resources During Reunions weekend, Princeton’s Office of 
Information Technology (OIT) provides wireless Internet access to all 
campus visitors. The service is free of charge and requires no 
registration. Your use of the Visitor Wireless Service constitutes your 
agreement to abide by the University’s Acceptable Use Policy, posted at 
princeton.edu/itpolicy. If you do not agree to abide by that policy, do not 
connect to this network.

Wireless Networking Wireless networking is available in nearly all of 
Princeton’s buildings, and in many outdoor spaces such as Cannon Green 
and Reunions headquarters sites. Visitors should connect to the network 
called “puvisitor.”

Getting Computer Help While on Campus The OIT Support and 
Operations Center (also known as the “Help Desk”) is open 24 hours a 
day, 7 days a week, to help with computing and networking problems.  
To speak with a Help Desk consultant on the phone, call 609-258-HELP 
(4357) and press option 1. For online chat, go to the OIT homepage 
(princeton.edu/oit) and click on the link on the right for “Live Chat 
Online.” Alumni should click the link “I do not have Princeton credentials.” 
You can also contact the Support and Operations Center by sending an 
email to helpdesk@princeton.edu.



37

INFORMATION

Computing Facilities Available during Reunions There are several 
computing facilities (“clusters”) available for your use during Reunions 
weekend. These machines will have a special Reunions configuration 
and will not require you to log in. You can simply visit one of the facilities 
listed below and gain access to the Internet. Reunions computer clusters 
will be located as follows:

•  McCosh B59

•  Friend Center 005

•  Friend Center 009

•  Frist Campus Center 200

•  Frist Campus Center 300

•  Whitman Residential College

•  Edwards Hall

Drones During Reunions, the campus is a designated  “no drone zone” 
for unmanned aircraft (i.e., model aircraft, quadcopters, drones). The 
University unmanned aircraft policy, which is designed to be consistent 
with Federal Aviation Administration regulations, places restrictions on 
the operation of unmanned aircraft in order to protect campus safety, 
security, and privacy. The University prohibits drone flights throughout 
Reunions weekend, including the P-rade and fireworks.

Fireworks The fireworks start at 9:15 PM following the lawn concert on 
Finney and Campbell Fields. Due to traffic and road closures starting at 
7:00 PM (Faculty Road – from Washington Road to Fitz Randolph) and 
8:45 PM (sections of Washington Road, Western Way, Fitz Randolph, 
and Roper Lane), it is recommended that pedestrians/golf carts use 
Streicker Bridge to access the fireworks viewing areas. Please note: 
Princeton Stadium is available for spectators to view the 
fireworks; however, Powers Field is inaccessible due to 
construction. 

Food and Beverage Options For Frist Campus Center and other café 
operating hours during Reunions, visit princeton.edu/us/dining/hours/
reunions-dining-hours.pdf.

Food Trailers

Friday and Saturday, U-Store Courtyard (10:00 PM to 2:00 AM):
•  Princeton Catering
•  Nomad Pizza
•  Jammin’ Crepes
•  JianBing
•  The Cow and the Curd
•  Cupcake Carnivale

Saturday during the P-rade, Poe Field:
•  Princeton Catering
•  Joe’s Ice Cream
•  Tico’s

Butler College at Goheen Walk:
•  Four Daughters Franks

Housing For alumni and guests assigned to campus housing, keycards 
and linens will be provided at your headquarters registration. Your 
keycard will provide access to all entryway doors in your assigned 
dormitory and your room. Please carry your keycard with you at all 
times. Dormitory room doors will automatically lock when the 
door is closed. For your protection and the security of your possessions, 



38

INFORMATION

always keep your room door closed and locked – do not prop door. For 
lockouts or replacement keycards, please contact a member of the 
student crew at the headquarters site at which you received your keycard 
or a member of the student crew located closest to your dormitory. All 
keycards and linens must be returned on Sunday by Noon to your 
headquarters checkout. Keycards will be deactivated at Noon. 

All dormitory entryway doors within the headquarter sites will be locked 
between the hours of 2:30 AM and 8:00 AM and will only be accessible 
with a keycard. All dormitory entryway doors located outside of the 
headquarter sites will be locked at all times, except the dormitories 
located along the P-rade route for restroom access during the P-rade 
between the hours of 1:30 PM and 5:30 PM.

Lightning Storms: Emergency Preparedness Individuals are 
ultimately responsible for their personal safety and should take 
appropriate action when threatened by lightning. Adults must take 
responsibility for the safety of children in their care during severe 
weather. However, awareness of certain lightning safety guidelines can 
greatly reduce the risk of injury or death.

1. �Identify in advance a location (e.g., building, bus, car) that would be 
safe during a thunderstorm. Locations that offer little or no 
protection from lightning include tents, golf carts, or open shelters, 
such as parking garages.

2. �Public Safety will attempt to notify your reunion if a bad storm is 
expected and if evacuation of the headquarters site is 
recommended. However, when you first see lightning or hear 
thunder, go to the safe location immediately.

3. �Avoid standing under Reunions tents during severe storms; while 
tents provide protection from the rain, they do not provide 
protection from lightning. If lightning is striking nearby when you 
are outside, you should:

a. �Crouch down and put your feet together. Place your hands over 
your ears to minimize hearing damage from thunder.

b. �If part of a group, spread out. You should avoid being in close 
proximity (minimum of 15 feet) to other people.

4. �Suspend outdoor activities for at least 30 minutes after the last 
observed lightning flash or thunder clap or until your reunion 
receives the “All Clear” message from Public Safety.

5. �Persons injured by a lightning strike do not carry an electrical 
charge and can be handled safely. Apply First Aid procedures to a 
lightning victim if you are qualified to do so. Call Public Safety 
Emergency at 609-258-3333.

Lost and Found If you discover you have lost an item over the weekend, 
please check first with the student crew at your major reunion 
headquarters. Please submit the online Reunions Lost and Found 
registration form: alumni.princeton.edu/ReunionsLostandFound. 
The Office of Alumni Affairs crew also collects lost and found items, and 
you may stop by Maclean House or contact this crew directly for 
information (609-258-3468). Shortly after Reunions, unclaimed lost and 
found items will be moved to Public Safety (609-258-1000).

Medical Services If you or your companions need assistance, medical 
help is available for bee stings, cardiac symptoms, or anything in 
between. Please program your cell phone with Public Safety’s 
Emergency number 609-258-3333, or dial 9-1-1 from any blue light phone 



39

INFORMATION

or campus landline. Dialing 9-1-1 on a cell phone routes to the nearest 
emergency call center and may slow emergency response time.

Nursing Rooms A dedicated private room will be available Friday and 
Saturday 9:00 AM to 11:00 PM in Frist Campus Center, Room 114; and 
during the P-rade in Whig Hall and Dillon Gym.

Orange Key Campus Tours Tours will be offered for alumni and guests 
Thursday and Friday at 11:15 AM, 1:00 PM, and 3:30 PM, leaving from 
Clio Hall (2nd floor).

Parking All entrances to the University will be closed to vehicles during 
Reunions. To access the campus shuttle, park cars in Lot 20, off Elm 
Drive and Faculty Road, or Lot 21, next to Jadwin Gym. Accessible 
parking is available in Lot 16 with access to ADA-compliant shuttles. 
Reserved parking is available in Lot 16 for the Old Guard and 65th 
Reunion ONLY. Please refer to the foldout 2017 Reunions Headquarters 
and Parking map for details.

P-rade The P-rade begins at 2:00 PM on Saturday. Alumni and their 
families are welcome to march. Be sure to check the P-rade map in this 
booklet, in your Reunions issue of the Princeton Alumni Weekly, or on 
posters at your major reunion headquarters site and around campus for the 
route and staging area for your class. Orange signs will also be posted 
along the route. Refer to the P-rade map for concession stand locations. The 
finale is on Poe-Pardee fields. Parents of members of the Class of 2017 are 
encouraged to sit on the bleachers reserved for them at the finale for the 
best views and photos. As always, please help keep the P-rade moving!

Public Safety
Contact The Department of Public Safety (DPS) is located at 200 Elm 
Drive, on the southern end of main campus. DPS operates 24 hours a 
day, 7 days a week. The Communication Center and Welcome Desk are 
located on the first floor at 200 Elm Drive. For non-emergencies dial 
609-258-1000, and for all immediate emergencies please call 
609-258-3333.

On-Campus Emergencies Dialing 9-1-1 from any University landline 
phone connects you to the Department of Public Safety’s emergency line. 
If you are on campus and dial 9-1-1 from your cell phone you will 
automatically be routed through the state approved 9-1-1 Switched 
Telephone Network and be connected to the appropriate state approved 
Public Safety Answering Point (PSAP), which would, in most situations, 
be the Princeton Police Department. If you want to reach DPS quickly 
and easily, we suggest you program your cell phone with 609-258-3333.

There are numerous blue light communication towers and blue light 
phones throughout campus. With the push of a button the user can 
communicate directly with DPS Communication Center. This enhanced 
technology also allows DPS to send out emergency broadcast alerts 
(e.g., seek shelter due to an impending lightning storm) as needed. The 
location of each tower is digitally displayed to the DPS Communication 
Center. For more information on safety and security, please go to the 
Public Safety website, publicsafety.princeton.edu.

Restrooms Reunions attendees will have access to designated 
restrooms in most dormitories located within the headquarters sites. 
Dormitory entryways leading to these restrooms will be unlocked during 
the following hours: 

Thursday:	 Noon to 2:30 AM 
Friday:	 8:00 AM to 2:30 AM  
Saturday:	 8:00 AM to 2:30 AM  
Sunday:	 8:00 AM to Noon



40

INFORMATION

Note that during the P-rade between the hours of 1:30 PM and 5:30 PM, 
dormitories with public restrooms located along the P-rade route will be 
available.

In addition, there are restroom trailers and/or gender-inclusive portable 
units available at the following campus locations:

•  Baker Rink Lot (5th satellite registration)
•  Boathouse
•  Dillon Court Walk
•  Dillon Gymnasium, near tower 
•  East Pyne, near Cannon Green
•  Elm Drive, near Witherspoon Hall
•  Forbes College
•  Graduate College 
•  Lot 28 (hotel bus pick-up)
•  Poe Field
•  U-Store Courtyard, near Laughlin
•  West Windsor Athletic Fields
•  Whig Hall
•  Whitman College lawn, near 1981 Hall

Reunions Mobile Throughout Reunions, you can quickly access helpful 
information — from event schedules to alerts, from transportation 
logistics to P-rade staging sites. Just navigate to m.princeton.edu/
reunions on your smartphone or other mobile device.

Reunions Rover In addition to providing campus shuttles and hotel 
buses, the University coordinates the Reunions “Rover,” a student-driven 
golf cart transport service for alumni and guests. Overseen by University 
Services, the rovers will be clearly marked and will make continuous 
loops around campus. Please feel free to wave the student driver down 
if a ride to your destination would be helpful. In an effort to increase 
safety and reduce emissions, the Reunions Rover will be replacing the 
bus service that is usually offered on Elm Drive. The Elm Drive “Rovers” 
will be marked differently than the others, and they will be servicing all 
stops along Elm Drive including Lot 16, the Chapel, Richardson 
Auditorium, and Baker Rink. Unlike the other “Rovers,” these will make 
continuous loops via Elm Drive between Lot 16 and the North Gate 
exclusively.

Transportation — Campus Shuttles The Office of Alumni Affairs 
provides a shuttle service to help you move around the campus and from 
the main parking lots (see 2017 Headquarters and Parking map foldout).

There are three campus shuttle routes:
•  Central Line (Main Campus) 
•  East Line (Lot 21) 
•  Forbes Line

Note that because of special events, area construction, and traffic, 
shuttles may need to be rerouted and routes combined. A real-time 
shuttle tracker is available through Reunions Mobile at  
m.princeton.edu/reunions

The shuttle service hours are:
Thursday:	 1:00 PM to Midnight  
Friday:	 8:00 AM to 2:00 AM  
Saturday:	 8:00 AM to 2:00 AM  
Sunday:	 8:00 AM to Noon

*Limited service during the P-rade between 2:00 PM and 5:30 PM



41

INFORMATION

Transportation — Hotel Shuttles The bus stop for hotel return 
shuttles will be in Lot 23, and drop off will be at the West Garage (near 
Baker Rink). Hotels serviced by this program are available Thursday 
afternoon through Saturday.

Route 1 North of Princeton:
Route A: DoubleTree, Sonesta ES Suites, and Hampton Inn 
Route B: Princeton Marriott at Forrestal 
Route C: Westin Princeton at Forrestal Village 
Route D: Holiday Inn Express, Crowne Plaza, and Holiday Inn 
Route E: Homewood Suites and Courtyard by Marriott 
Route F: Best Western and Residence Inn Monmouth Junction 
Route K: Westminster Choir College

Route 1 South of Princeton:
Route G: Residence Inn (MarketFair), Hyatt Place, and Hyatt Regency 
Route H: Howard Johnson, Comfort Inn, and Extended Stay America 
Route J: Clarion and Red Roof Inn

Route 95 and 206:
Route I: Spring Hill Suites and Chauncey Conference Center

Bus schedules are located in the hotel lobbies, the Frist Campus Center 
Welcome Desk, all headquarters sites, and on the buses. You may also 
access them through Reunions Mobile at m.princeton.edu/reunions. 
Please note that service may be delayed to and from the hotels due to 
local traffic and construction.



42

Upcoming EVENTS

Addendum

Please note, an online addendum is available on the Office of Alumni 
Affairs’ Reunions 2017 website: alumni.princeton.edu/
reunions/2017/events/.

Save the Date for Upcoming Events

Pre-rade, Barbecue, and Step Sing (Class of 2021) 
September 10, 2017

Yale Game and Tiger Tailgate  
November 11, 2017

Alumni Day and Service of Remembrance  
February 24, 2018

Reunions 2018 
May 31 – June 3, 2018

Reunions 2019 
May 30 – June 2, 2019

Reunions 2020 
May 28 – 31, 2020

Locomotive Cheer

Princeton’s first cheer, “Hooray, hooray, hooray! Tiger Siss-boom-ah, 
Princeton!” was adapted from the “skyrocket” cheer of the Seventh 
Regiment of New York City as they passed through Princeton on their 
way to Washington a few days after the outbreak of the Civil War. The 
cheer was intended to simulate the launch, explosion, and reaction to a 
firework.

Sometime in the 1890s, the skyrocket cheer developed into the 
“locomotive,” Princeton’s longest-used and most distinctive cheer, which 
starts slowly and picks up increasing speed, suggesting the sound of a 
locomotive:

Hip! Hip!
Rah, Rah, Rah,

Tiger, Tiger, Tiger,
Sis, Sis, Sis,

Boom, Boom, Boom, Ah!
Princeton! Princeton! Princeton!



43

Thursday, June 1, 2017

HQ	 Class	 Entertainment Group
5th	 2012	 DJ Glo (Gloria Umutoni ’18)
5th	 2012	 BankZ (Benny Wagstaff ’14 and Jonathan Meyers ’12)
10th	 2007	 DJ Bob
15th	 2002	 DJ Bob
20th	 1997	 The John Kelly Band
20th	 1997	 Project One (featuring John Epstein ’96 on guitar)
25th	 1992	 DJ sets by FoPo & Jackrabbit
25th	 1992	 3AM Tokyo
30th	 1987	 DJ David Michael and Karaoke
40th	 1977	 Alex Donner Groove Band
45th	 1972	 The Alex Laurenzi Jazz Trio
50th	 1967	 Dueling Pianos
60th	 1957	 The Jim Freund ’56 Trio
APGA	 APGA	 DJ Kopasetik (Leslie Alexis *16) — Dancehall
APGA	 APGA	 DJ Chilango Mango (Julio Herrera *17) — Latin night
APGA	 APGA	 DJ Roman Martinez — Strictly Vinyl

Friday, June 2, 2017

HQ	 Class	 Entertainment Group
5th	 2012	 DJ set by Durelle Napier ’17
5th	 2012	 Three Sheets to the Wind
10th	 2007	 I Love the 00’s with TRL
10th	 2007	 DJ Bob
15th	 2002	 Jessie’s Girl
20th	 1997	 Pour Some 80s on Me
25th	 1992	 DJ sets by JackRabbit & FoPo
25th	 1992	 Go Go Gadjet
30th	 1987	 Right On Band 
30th	 1987	 The Hot 8 Brass Band
35th	 1982	 Tributosaurus
40th	 1977	 The Deena Miller Band
45th	 1972	 The Sensational Soul Cruisers
50th	 1967	 Jump Street
55th	 1962	 Shama Lama
60th	 1957	 Blawenburg Band’s dance and jazz combo
APGA	 APGA	 Brian Kirk and the Jirks

Saturday, June 3, 2017

HQ	 Class	 Entertainment Group
5th	 2012	 I Love the 00’s with TRL
10th	 2007	 Russ Bennett Band
15th	 2002	 Saved by the 90s
20th	 1997	 The Breakfast Club
25th	 1992	 The Rockets
25th	 1992	 Naughty By Nature
30th	 1987	 Duran Duran*
30th	 1987	 RUBIX KUBE
35th	 1982	 Right On Band
40th	 1977	 The Sensational Soul Cruisers
45th	 1972	 Eyal Vilner and Rick Fiori Big Band
50th	 1967	 Sound Choice
55th	 1962	 Two Guitars
60th	 1957	 The Jim Freund ’56 Trio
APGA	 APGA	 Atomic Funk Project
*Butler entrance opens at 10:15 PM for non-30th wristbands; subject to space 
capacity

Nightly Entertainment



44

INDEX

Acapellago............................................................................................. 6
Alcoholics Anonymous/AA Haven................................................ 21, 30
Alumni & Friends of Princeton ROTC.............................................11, 15
Alumni Council Careers Committee................................................... 13
Alumni Council Committee on Alumnae Initiatives...........................20
Alumni Council Committee on Princetoniana................................5, 33
Alumni Council Committee on Reunions.............................................. 5
Alumni-Faculty Forums

A Book that Changed Your Life........................................................ 7
Beyond the Scoreboard: The Business of Sports  ........................ 15
Casting Call: Tigers in the Performing Arts...................................23
Changing the Climate of Climate Change: Avoiding a  

Complete Meltdown..................................................................23
Changing Your Stripes: Reinventing Yourself.................................. 9
China in the World Order................................................................ 15
Diagnosing the Future of Medicine................................................23
Divided We Stand: Dysfunction in D.C..........................................26
Entrepreneurship: Sowing the Seeds of Innovation ..................... 15
Epidemics: Ebola, Zika, Lyme Disease – What Is Next and  

Are We Prepared?......................................................................26
Glass Half Empty: The Water Crisis................................................. 7
Going for the Gold: Tales from the Olympics.................................26
Healthcare: Stakeholders’ Perspectives.......................................... 7
LGBTQ & Gender Equality for All...................................................26
Making IT Happen: The Next Big Thing in Tech ............................. 9
On the High Wire: Balancing Work and Life ................................... 7
Reflections on Class & Race ........................................................... 9
Social Media in the World of “Fake News”.................................. 15
The Changing Nature of Politics.................................................... 16
The Creative Process – The Writer’s Craft...................................26
The Developing Landscape of Africa............................................... 8
The Future of K-12 Education......................................................... 24
The Role of Cyber Security in a World of Nuclear Threat  

and Terrorism.............................................................................. 10
To Infinity and Beyond: Space Exploration.................................... 24
We the People: An Inside Look from Local, State, and  

Federal Perspectives.................................................................. 10
Ambassadors (formerly the Crusaders)..............................................23
American Whig-Cliosophic Society.................................................... 12
Anscombe Society............................................................................... 19
Aquinas Institute (Roman Catholic Chaplaincy)...........................24, 29
Art Museum...................................................................................14, 34
Asian American Alumni Association of Princeton (A4P)................... 24
Asian American Student Association
Association of Black Princeton Alumni (ABPA)......................21, 22, 29
Association of Latino Princeton Alumni (ALPA).....................20, 22, 27
Association of Princeton Graduate Alumni (APGA)......... 10, 14, 25, 36 



45

INDEX

Athletics
Friends of Princeton Basketball (Men’s )................................. 12, 18
Friends of Princeton Basketball (Women’s)...................................20
Friends of Princeton Fencing..........................................................25
Friends of Princeton Field Hockey..................................................28
Friends of Princeton Ice Hockey (Women’s)..................................28
Friends of Princeton Lacrosse........................................................28
Friends of Princeton Rugby..................................... 13, 20, 21, 27, 28
Friends of Princeton Soccer (Men’s)..............................................25
Friends of Princeton Soccer (Women’s)......................................... 19
Friends of Princeton Softball....................................................25, 27
Friends of Princeton Sprint Football...............................................27
Friends of Princeton Squash...........................................................25
Friends of Princeton Swimming and Diving...................................25
Friends of Princeton Tennis............................................................27
Friends of Princeton Track & Field..................................................20
Friends of Princeton Volleyball................................................. 19, 27
Friends of Princeton Water Polo....................................................28
Friends of Princeton Ultimate.........................................................25
Princeton Football Association................................................ 12, 17
Princeton Sailing Team................................................................... 11
Princeton University Rowing Association.....................................26

Auxiliary to the Isabella McCosh Infirmary......................................... 5
Battle of the Alumni Bands..............................................................1, 11
Bridge Year Program........................................................................... 10
Business Today....................................................................................29
Center for Digital Humanities............................................................. 11
Center for Jewish Life/Hillel................................18, 21, 25, 28, 29, 30
Chabad...........................................................................................22, 31
Chapel Music................................................................................. 18, 20
Class of 1957..................................................................................... 5, 6
Class of 1967....................................................................................... 12
Class of 1970....................................................................................7, 18
Class of 1975...............................................................................5, 8, 25
Class of 1985................................................................................. 12, 19
Class of 1987................................................................................. 11, 27
Class of 1992.......................................................................................23
Class of 2000............................................................................. 7, 23, 27
Class of 2002................................................................................... 7, 23
Class of 2007................................................................................... 7, 23
Class of 2012................................................................................... 7, 23
Class of 2017.......................................................................................39
Class of 2021....................................................................................... 42
College Democrats........................................................................ 18, 20
Conversation with President Christopher L. Eisgruber ‘83...............26
Cotsen Children’s Library.................................................................... 24
Council of the Humanities....................................................... 13, 27, 28
Council on Science and Technology................................................. 8, 9
Counseling and Psychological Services............................................. 11



46

INDEX

Daily Princetonian...............................................................................20
Dante Reunion..................................................................................... 19
Department of African American Studies.......................................... 14
Department of Anthropology.............................................................. 16
Department of Architecture........................................................... 5, 16
Department of Art and Archaeology.................................................. 11
Department of Astrophysical Sciences..............................................20
Department of Chemical and Biological Engineering........................ 13
Department of Chemistry....................................................... 13, 18, 27
Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering........................ 13
Department of Classics......................................................................... 8
Department of Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (EEB).................... 19
Department of Electrical Engineering................................................ 16
Department of English........................................................................ 10
Department of Geosciences......................................................... 13, 18
Department of Mathematics.............................................................. 14
Department of Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering.................. 17
Department of Molecular Biology...................................................... 19
Department of Music.................................................................... 10, 25
Department of Philosophy............................................................ 18, 20
Department of Physics........................................................................ 19
Department of Religion....................................................................... 14
diSiac Dance Company........................................................................ 21
Engineers Without Borders................................................................ 12
Episcopal Church at Princeton University.......................................... 17
eXpressions Dance Company......................................................... 5, 12
FFR/Princeton BTGALA...........................................................22, 29, 31
Firestone Library............................................................................24, 33
Fireworks............................................................................... 1, 4, 31, 37
Footnotes............................................................................................. 31
Fred E. Fox ‘39 Memorial Concert.................................................. 1, 27
Freshman Scholars Institute (FSI)....................................................... 19
Friends of Tiger Band..........................................................................25
Fuzzy Dice Improv Comedy....................................................... 6, 21, 29
Glee Club.............................................................................................. 19
Graduate Women of Color Caucus..................................................... 17
Green Tour........................................................................................... 16
Griswold Center for Economic Policy Studies.................................... 11
Health Professions Advising...............................................................25
Hidden Minority Council..................................................................... 17
Institute for Chocolate Studies............................................... 12, 16, 28
James Madison Program ......................................................... 6, 19, 25
Katzenjammers.................................................................................... 31
Keller Center...............................................................8, 9, 11, 12, 13, 17
Kindred Spirit.................................................................................25, 30
Koleinu..................................................................................... 21, 29, 31
Lawn Concert.................................................................................. 1, 30
Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender Center (LGBT).................... 12, 17
Lewis Center for the Arts....................................................... 10, 18, 33



47

INDEX

LGBT “After the Tents” Dance Party.................................................. 31
Lobster Club..................................................................................... 6, 21
Manna Christian Fellowship.........................................................29, 30
McGraw Center for Teaching and Learning................................. 14, 18
Mudd Manuscript Library....................................................... 14, 24, 34
Muslim Life Program..................................................................... 13, 30
Nassau Weekly...................................................................................30
Nassoons.............................................................................................22
Navigating the College Admission Process....................................... 14
Office of Annual Giving....................................................................... 16
Office of Career Services.............................................5, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13
Office of Community and Regional Affairs........................................ 17
Office of the Executive Vice President................................................. 8
Office of Facilities................................................................................. 8
Office of Gift Planning.........................................................................23
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity........................................ 19
Office of International Programs (OIP)................................... 10, 19, 33
Office of Religious Life.................................................................. 18, 32
Office of Sustainability..................................................................11, 16
Office of Technology Licensing........................................8, 9, 11, 12, 13
Office of the University Architect.................................................... 5, 8
Old NasSoul.........................................................................................22
Operations Research and Financial Engineering (ORFE)................... 14
Organ Recital....................................................................................... 18
Orthodox Christian Fellowship............................................................32
Outdoor Action Program............................................. 13, 16, 18, 19, 32
Pace Center for Civic Engagement..................................................... 19
P-rade.....................................................................................1, 2, 29, 39
Princeton Alumni Weekly....................................................................27
Princeton AlumniCorps....................................................................... 14
Princeton Arab Society....................................................................... 17
Princeton Autonomous Vehicle Engineering Team (PAVE)................ 14
Princeton Debate Panel ..................................................................... 12
Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN)........................8, 9, 11, 12, 13
Princeton Entrepreneurship Club........................................................ 17
Princeton Entrepreneurship Council................................................... 17
Princeton Environmental Institute (PEI).............................................. 16
Princeton Evangelical Fellowship (PEF).................................. 21, 28, 30
Princeton Faith and Action (PFA)........................................................26
Princeton Film Productions and Princeton Tonight............................29
Princeton in Africa...............................................................................30
Princeton in Asia.................................................................................30
Princeton in Latin America (PiLA).......................................................20
Princeton Institute for International and  

Regional Studies (PIIRS)............................................................. 16, 3
Princeton Internships in Civic Service................................................28
Princeton Latinos Y Amigos................................................................ 17
Princeton Mental Health Initiative..................................................... 11
Princeton Perspective Project.............................................................28



48

INDEX

Princeton Pianists Ensemble............................................................... 17
Princeton Plasma Physics Laboratory (PPPL)................................. 9, 13
Princeton Presbyterians/Westminster Foundation........................... 18
Princeton Pro-Life................................................................................ 19
Princeton Schools Committee...................................................... 14, 18
Princeton Shakespeare Company (PSC)................................... 6, 21, 29
Princeton University Ballet.................................................................30
Princeton University Band........................................................ 5, 27, 30
Princeton University Wind Ensemble................................................. 21
Princeton University Women*s Center........................................ 12, 17
Princeton Varsity Club........................................................................... 6
Princeton-Blairstown Center........................................................ 17, 25
Program in Gender and Sexuality Studies.......................................... 16
Program in Global Health and Health Policy......................................20
Program in Latino Studies................................................................... 17
Program in Law and Public Affairs (LAPA)...................................20, 21
Program in Teacher Preparation ........................................................27
Prospect House...................................................................................28
PURR, Princeton University Reunions Run..................................... 1, 23
QiGong.........................................................................................5, 8, 25
Quipfire! Improv Comedy..........................................................6, 22, 31
Roaring 20...................................................................................... 19, 22
Rockefeller College.............................................................................20
Scholars Institute Fellows Program (SIFP)......................................... 19
School of Engineering and Applied Science (SEAS).......................... 19
Shere Khan....................................................................................28, 30
Stand Up Princeton............................................................................. 10
Sympoh Urban Arts Crew...................................................................29
“Take It or Leave It” Tent...................................................................... 5
The Princeton Tiger.............................................................................28
Theatre Intime.....................................................................6, 21, 22, 30
Tigerlilies.......................................................................................22, 28
TigerNet Discussion Group.................................................................29
Tigertones............................................................................................ 31
Tigressions........................................................................................... 31
Tree Tour.............................................................................................. 16
Triangle Club................................................................14, 22, 30, 24, 34
Undergraduate Admission Office..................................................... 5, 9
Undergraduate Student Government (USG)....................................... 11
University Chapel................................................................................ 18
University Health Services..................................... 7, 13, 20, 21, 29, 30
Wildcats...................................................................................22, 25, 33
Woodrow Wilson School.............................................................. 18, 23
WPRB...................................................................................................30
Yoga........................................................................................1, 7, 11, 23

750200-17


